
ENTRY LIST BY NATION
As of 15 JUL 2015

NAT - Nation - Continent Total number of athletes

Name Bib No G J T Status Date of Birth IQS Event

POL - Poland - EUROPE Total: 43

1825 W J T

1826 M

1827 M T

22 SEP 1995 561 25m Pistol Women Junior

15 JAN 1990 1173 50m Rifle 3 Positions Men

27 AUG 1980 579 25m Rapid Fire Pistol Men

BARSZCZAK Marta

BARTNIK Tomasz

BIALEK Konrad

BOGACKA Sylwia 1828 W T 3 OCT 1981 300m Rifle 3 Positions Women

T 300m Rifle Prone Women

T 581 50m Rifle 3 Positions Women

T

1829 W T

50m Rifle Prone Women

22 JUN 1994 574 25m Pistol Women

1830 M T

BRES Klaudia

BURDA Andrzej

CZAPLA Lukasz 1831 M

4 MAR 1970

8 DEC 1982

300m Rifle Prone Men

50m Running Target Men

50m Running Target Mixed Men

1832 M T 5 MAR 1991   622.6 50m Rifle Prone MenCZERWINSKI Daniel

DANILUK Piotr 1833 M T 15 JAN 1982 579 25m Rapid Fire Pistol Men

T 25m Center Fire Pistol Men

T 25m Standard Pistol Men

1834 W

1835 M T

6 SEP 1990 71 Skeet Women

29 NOV 1990   625.0 50m Rifle Prone Men

1836 M T

JARMOLINSKA Aleksandra

JASIECKI Bartosz Eugeniusz

KLIMEK Damian

KNAPIK Wojciech 1837 M

12 FEB 1990 25m Rapid Fire Pistol Men

24 JUL 1980 557 50m Pistol Men

T

T

25m Center Fire Pistol Men

25m Standard Pistol Men

 KOCHANSKA Natalia 18 AUG 1996 562 50m Rifle 3 Positions Women Junior

KOMOROWSKA Katarzyna

50m Rifle Prone Women Junior

10 APR 1996 572 50m Rifle 3 Positions Women Junior

50m Rifle Prone Women Junior

KOWALCZYK Karolina 21 JUL 1983 300m Rifle 3 Positions Women

300m Rifle Prone Women

1838 W J T

J T

1839 W J T

J T

1840 W T

T

T 581 50m Rifle 3 Positions Women 



NAT - Nation - Continent Total number of athletes

Name Bib No G J T Status Date of Birth IQS Event

Total: 43POL - Poland - EUROPE 

KOWALCZYK Piotr 1841 M T  18 NOV 1987 120 Trap Men

KOZIKOWSKI Kamil 1842 M 9 FEB 1994 Skeet Men

KRASKOWSKI Robert 1843 M T 21 DEC 1967 300m Rifle 3 Positions Men

T 300m Rifle Prone Men

T 300m Standard Rifle Men

KUCZYNSKI Adam 1844 M J T 7 APR 1995 1148 50m Rifle 3 Positions Men Junior

J T   621.4 50m Rifle Prone Men Junior

LUKASZYK Rafal 1845 M T 2 DEC 1988 300m Rifle 3 Positions Men

T 300m Standard Rifle Men

MAJEWSKA Anna 1846 W J T 4 MAY 1995 25m Pistol Women Junior

MAJKA Marcin 1847 M J T 23 APR 1995 1152 50m Rifle 3 Positions Men Junior

J T   620.9 50m Rifle Prone Men Junior

MIGALA Dawid 1848 M T 1 DEC 1977 300m Rifle Prone Men

T   624.5 50m Rifle Prone Men

MILIWEK Oscar 1849 M J 11 APR 1997 569 25m Rapid Fire Pistol Men Junior

J 25m Pistol Men Junior

NAGAY Agnieszka 1850 W T 20 FEB 1981 578 50m Rifle 3 Positions Women

NOWAK Agata 1851 W J T 5 FEB 1996 573 25m Pistol Women Junior

NOWAKOWSKA Joanna Ewa 1852 W T 2 JAN 1989 50m Rifle Prone Women

PASIERBSKI Tomasz 1853 M J 1 JUL 1995 Trap Men Junior

PIETRZAK Jerzy 1854 M J T 10 DEC 1995 50m Pistol Men Junior

PODGORSKI Radoslaw 1855 M T 24 AUG 1976 25m Center Fire Pistol Men

T 25m Standard Pistol Men

SAKOWSKI Patryk 1856 M J T 22 JUN 1998 50m Pistol Men Junior

SKORUPA Bartosz 1857 M T 5 MAY 1983 300m Rifle 3 Positions Men

T 300m Standard Rifle Men

SZPEK Slawomira 1858 W T 29 MAR 1974 576 25m Pistol Women

SZYMANKIEWICZ Inez 1859 W J 6 JUL 1999 Skeet Women Junior

TOMALA Joanna 1860 W T 1 FEB 1994 576 25m Pistol Women

TOMASZEWSKA Klaudia 1861 W J T 12 JUL 1996 574 50m Rifle 3 Positions Women Junior

J T 50m Rifle Prone Women Junior

TRZEBINSKI Jakub 1862 M T 5 JUN 1985 120 Trap Men

WERYS Jakub 1863 M 17 MAR 1991 117 Skeet Men
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WOJTASIAK Maciej 31 JUL 1995 1153 50m Rifle 3 Positions Men Junior

  623.2 50m Rifle Prone Men Junior

12 JAN 1984 116 Trap Men

1864 M J T

J T

1865 M T

1866 M J T

WOJTASIEWICZ Jaromir

WOJTYNA Szymon

WRONSKA Paula 1867 W T

11 JUN 1995

1 DEC 1991

50m Pistol Men Junior

300m Rifle 3 Positions Women

T

T

300m Rifle Prone Women

50m Rifle Prone Women



ENTRY LIST BY EVENT
300m RIFLE 3 POSITIONS MEN
As of 15 JUL 2015

Records
WR 1179 GRAFF Cyril FRA 1 AUG 2013 ECH Osijek (CRO)

Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

PICKL Bernhard AUT - Austria 3 MAR 1991 1036

RASER Stefan AUT - Austria 6 AUG 1986 1038

RUMPLER Gernot AUT - Austria 21 FEB 1994 1039

KIISK Meelis EST - Estonia 4 JUN 1991 1297

MIHAILOV Andrei EST - Estonia 25 MAY 1982 1303

MURU Ain EST - Estonia 16 JAN 1956 1304

AUTIO Juho FIN - Finland 2 DEC 1990 1316

PUHAKKA Antti FIN - Finland 6 JUL 1980 1340

GRAFF Cyril FRA - France 11 SEP 1980 1377

HENRY Josselin FRA - France 22 APR 1982 1380

SAUVEPLANE Valerian FRA - France 25 JUL 1980 1402

DRESSEL Christian GER - Germany 7 MAY 1976 1484

SIDI Peter HUN - Hungary 11 SEP 1978 1591

BREKNE Odd Arne NOR - Norway 1 SEP 1984 1787

BRYHN Ole Kristian NOR - Norway 1 MAY 1989 1789

CLAUSSEN Simon NOR - Norway 21 JUN 1991 1792

KRASKOWSKI Robert POL - Poland 21 DEC 1967 1843

LUKASZYK Rafal POL - Poland 2 DEC 1988 1845

SKORUPA Bartosz POL - Poland 5 MAY 1983 1857

DEBEVEC Rajmond SLO - Slovenia 29 MAR 1963 1981

MARKOJA Robert SLO - Slovenia 30 MAY 1973 2001

ZISKO Dusan SLO - Slovenia 26 NOV 1971 2016

BEREUTER Rafael SUI - Switzerland 9 DEC 1986 2066

DELLEY Claude-Alain SUI - Switzerland 13 JAN 1990 2074

SCHAFFTER Olivier SUI - Switzerland 7 APR 1984 2092

Total number of athletes: 25 Total number of nations: 10
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ENTRY LIST BY EVENT
300m RIFLE PRONE MEN
As of 15 JUL 2015

Records
WR 600 STENVAAG Harald NOR 15 AUG 1990 WCH Moscow (URS)

Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

GSTINIG Klaus AUT - Austria 11 DEC 1965 1030

RASER Stefan AUT - Austria 6 AUG 1986 1038

RUMPLER Gernot AUT - Austria 21 FEB 1994 1039

KUNA Josip CRO - Croatia 13 MAR 1972 1159

BRANDT Carsten DEN - Denmark 4 MAY 1964 1257

KIISK Meelis EST - Estonia 4 JUN 1991 1297

MIHAILOV Andrei EST - Estonia 25 MAY 1982 1303

MURU Ain EST - Estonia 16 JAN 1956 1304

AUTIO Juho FIN - Finland 2 DEC 1990 1316

PUHAKKA Antti FIN - Finland 6 JUL 1980 1340

GRAFF Cyril FRA - France 11 SEP 1980 1377

MORENO FLORES Remi FRA - France 13 NOV 1988 1389

SAUVEPLANE Valerian FRA - France 25 JUL 1980 1402

LINCOLN Tony GBR - Great Britain 4 DEC 1971 1437

SCRIVENS Martin John GBR - Great Britain 4 MAY 1956 1449

DRESSEL Christian GER - Germany 7 MAY 1976 1484

FLEISCHMANN Frank GER - Germany 2 JUN 1973 1489

HUMMLER Marco GER - Germany 29 JUN 1968 1506

SIDI Peter HUN - Hungary 11 SEP 1978 1591

BOGAR Stian NOR - Norway 10 NOV 1976 1785

BREKNE Odd Arne NOR - Norway 1 SEP 1984 1787

BRYHN Ole Kristian NOR - Norway 1 MAY 1989 1789

BURDA Andrzej POL - Poland 4 MAR 1970 1830

KRASKOWSKI Robert POL - Poland 21 DEC 1967 1843

MIGALA Dawid POL - Poland 1 DEC 1977 1848

DEBEVEC Rajmond SLO - Slovenia 29 MAR 1963 1981

KANDARE Damjan SLO - Slovenia 17 MAR 1972 1989

MARKOJA Robert SLO - Slovenia 30 MAY 1973 2001
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ENTRY LIST BY EVENT
300m STANDARD RIFLE MEN
As of 15 JUL 2015

Records
WR 589 GRAFF Cyril FRA 17 SEP 2014 WCH Granada (ESP)

Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

PICKL Bernhard AUT - Austria 3 MAR 1991 1036

PODOLAK Michael AUT - Austria 20 SEP 1986 1037

RUMPLER Gernot AUT - Austria 21 FEB 1994 1039

AUTIO Juho FIN - Finland 2 DEC 1990 1316

PUHAKKA Antti FIN - Finland 6 JUL 1980 1340

GRAFF Cyril FRA - France 11 SEP 1980 1377

HENRY Josselin FRA - France 22 APR 1982 1380

SAUVEPLANE Valerian FRA - France 25 JUL 1980 1402

SIDI Peter HUN - Hungary 11 SEP 1978 1591

BOGAR Stian NOR - Norway 10 NOV 1976 1785

BREKNE Odd Arne NOR - Norway 1 SEP 1984 1787

BRYHN Ole Kristian NOR - Norway 1 MAY 1989 1789

KRASKOWSKI Robert POL - Poland 21 DEC 1967 1843

LUKASZYK Rafal POL - Poland 2 DEC 1988 1845

SKORUPA Bartosz POL - Poland 5 MAY 1983 1857

DEBEVEC Rajmond SLO - Slovenia 29 MAR 1963 1981

MARKOJA Robert SLO - Slovenia 30 MAY 1973 2001

ZISKO Dusan SLO - Slovenia 26 NOV 1971 2016

BEREUTER Rafael SUI - Switzerland 9 DEC 1986 2066

DELLEY Claude-Alain SUI - Switzerland 13 JAN 1990 2074

SCHAFFTER Olivier SUI - Switzerland 7 APR 1984 2092

Total number of athletes: 21 Total number of nations: 8
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ENTRY LIST BY EVENT
50m RIFLE 3 POSITIONS MEN
As of 15 JUL 2015

Records
WR 1186 LOUGINETS Nazar RUS 12 JUN 2014 WC Munich (GER)

Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

LAUER Christian ARM - Armenia 14 SEP 1980 1018 1161

PICKL Bernhard AUT - Austria 3 MAR 1991 1036 1176

RUMPLER Gernot AUT - Austria 21 FEB 1994 1039 1172

SCHMIRL Alexander AUT - Austria 19 SEP 1989 1041 1174

FAZLIJA Nedzad BIH - Bosnia and Herzegovina 25 FEB 1968 1086

BUBNOVICH Vitali BLR - Belarus 12 NOV 1974 1094 1181

CHARHEIKA Illia BLR - Belarus 15 APR 1993 1097 1178

SHCHERBATSEVICH Yury BLR - Belarus 11 JUL 1984 1108 1173

RIZOV Anton BUL - Bulgaria 29 DEC 1987 1132 1167

DURKOVIC Bojan CRO - Croatia 17 OCT 1989 1148 1167

GORSA Petar CRO - Croatia 11 JAN 1988 1153 1172

HAMAN Vaclav CZE - Czech Republic 18 JUL 1986 1207 1160

HRCKULAK David CZE - Czech Republic 11 JUN 1992 1210 1164

SMOL Petr CZE - Czech Republic 3 APR 1986 1234 1156

JAKOBSEN Esben DEN - Denmark 22 JUL 1988 1261

OLSEN Steffen DEN - Denmark 30 JAN 1983 1265 1171

CASTRO Daniel ESP - Spain 26 JUL 1980 1277 1161

LOPEZ Javier ESP - Spain 15 MAR 1989 1283 1160

MARTIN Roberto ESP - Spain 10 SEP 1983 1284 1162

KIISK Meelis EST - Estonia 4 JUN 1991 1297 1159

BJORKBACKA Jaakko FIN - Finland 6 NOV 1992 1317 1147

KURKI Juho FIN - Finland 20 DEC 1991 1329 1167

GRAFF Cyril FRA - France 11 SEP 1980 1377 1176

RAYNAUD Alexis FRA - France 19 AUG 1994 1398 1183

SAUVEPLANE Valerian FRA - France 25 JUL 1980 1402 1178

BAMSEY Michael Sean GBR - Great Britain 6 JUN 1993 1414 1154

BRODMEIER Daniel GER - Germany 2 SEP 1987 1479 1175

JANKER Michael GER - Germany 23 MAR 1992 1507 1171
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Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

SCHALLENBERGER Nicolas GER - Germany 15 DEC 1989 1523 1179

SIDI Peter HUN - Hungary 11 SEP 1978 1591 1181

BEN HEFER Immanuel ISR - Israel 10 AUG 1992 1633 1158

MADLAL Leor Ovadia ISR - Israel 22 MAY 1990 1638 1168

RICHTER Sergey ISR - Israel 23 APR 1989 1640 1160

BACCI Lorenzo ITA - Italy 14 DEC 1994 1649 1161

DE NICOLO Marco ITA - Italy 30 SEP 1976 1663 1177

WEITHALER Simon ITA - Italy 25 JUN 1993 1697 1167

GIRULIS Karolis LTU - Lithuania 1 NOV 1986 1721 1151

BRYHN Ole Kristian NOR - Norway 1 MAY 1989 1789 1182

CLAUSSEN Simon NOR - Norway 21 JUN 1991 1792

HANSEN Are NOR - Norway 16 JAN 1982 1796 1177

BARTNIK Tomasz POL - Poland 15 JAN 1990 1826 1173

KAMENSKIY Sergey RUS - Russian Federation 7 OCT 1987 1934 1188

LOUGINETS Nazar RUS - Russian Federation 31 MAY 1989 1944 1182

VLASOV Fedor RUS - Russian Federation 28 MAR 1984 1966 1175

DEBEVEC Rajmond SLO - Slovenia 29 MAR 1963 1981 1171

MARKOJA Robert SLO - Slovenia 30 MAY 1973 2001 1169

MOICEVIC Zeljko SLO - Slovenia 27 JUN 1984 2002 1159

MIROSAVLJEV Nemanja SRB - Serbia 10 MAY 1970 2050 1171

SEBIC Milenko SRB - Serbia 30 DEC 1984 2053 1178

STEFANOVIC Milutin SRB - Serbia 23 JAN 1985 2056 1173

BEYELER Simon SUI - Switzerland 11 JUN 1982 2068 1180

DELLEY Claude-Alain SUI - Switzerland 13 JAN 1990 2074 1164

LOCHBIHLER Jan SUI - Switzerland 3 MAR 1992 2084 1170

BALAZ Zoltan SVK - Slovakia 11 DEC 1984 2103 1174

MADSEN Marcus SWE - Sweden 17 AUG 1994 2161 1156

OLSSON Karl SWE - Sweden 19 NOV 1981 2168 1164

ERDEM Selcuk TUR - Turkey 13 JAN 1981 2188

KARAASLAN Hikmet TUR - Turkey 11 DEC 1982 2194 1151

KULISH Serhiy UKR - Ukraine 17 APR 1993 2237 1180

SUKHORUKOV Yuriy UKR - Ukraine 29 MAR 1968 2253 1177

SYROVNIA Andrii UKR - Ukraine 27 JUL 1993 2255

Total number of athletes: 61 Total number of nations: 28

Legend:

Bib No Bib Number IQS Individual Qualification Score WC World Cup

WR World Record
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ENTRY LIST BY EVENT
50m RIFLE PRONE MEN
As of 15 JUL 2015

Records
WR 632.3 KAMENSKIY Sergey RUS 11 SEP 2014 WCH Granada (ESP)

Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

LAUER Christian ARM - Armenia 14 SEP 1980 1018   615.9

MATHIS Thomas AUT - Austria 25 APR 1990 1033   625.1

RASER Stefan AUT - Austria 6 AUG 1986 1038   626.3

SCHMIRL Alexander AUT - Austria 19 SEP 1989 1041   627.7

COX Lionel BEL - Belgium 11 JUL 1981 1073   622.7

FAZLIJA Nedzad BIH - Bosnia and Herzegovina 25 FEB 1968 1086

KASIPOVIC Nikica BIH - Bosnia and Herzegovina 18 AUG 1966 1087

BUBNOVICH Vitali BLR - Belarus 12 NOV 1974 1094   625.5

MARTYNOV Sergei BLR - Belarus 18 MAY 1968 1105   625.2

SHCHERBATSEVICH Yury BLR - Belarus 11 JUL 1984 1108   626.9

RIZOV Anton BUL - Bulgaria 29 DEC 1987 1132   624.0

DURKOVIC Bojan CRO - Croatia 17 OCT 1989 1148   628.2

GORSA Petar CRO - Croatia 11 JAN 1988 1153   623.3

STRITOF Ivica CRO - Croatia 2 SEP 1960 1169   623.0

HRCKULAK David CZE - Czech Republic 11 JUN 1992 1210   622.1

JERABEK Tomas CZE - Czech Republic 11 JUN 1973 1214   625.0

ROZSYPAL Ondrej CZE - Czech Republic 18 OCT 1982 1232   622.8

GRIMMEL Torben DEN - Denmark 23 NOV 1975 1258   628.3

NIELSEN Kenneth DEN - Denmark 14 MAR 1968 1263   619.7

OLSEN Steffen DEN - Denmark 30 JAN 1983 1265   623.3

CASTRO Daniel ESP - Spain 26 JUL 1980 1277   616.4

LOPEZ Javier ESP - Spain 15 MAR 1989 1283   624.4

MARTIN Roberto ESP - Spain 10 SEP 1983 1284   624.5

KIISK Meelis EST - Estonia 4 JUN 1991 1297   623.7

BJORKBACKA Jaakko FIN - Finland 6 NOV 1992 1317   624.4

KURKI Juho FIN - Finland 20 DEC 1991 1329   621.0

GRAFF Cyril FRA - France 11 SEP 1980 1377   626.6

RAYNAUD Alexis FRA - France 19 AUG 1994 1398   624.9
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Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

SAUVEPLANE Valerian FRA - France 25 JUL 1980 1402   625.1

HAMMOND Jonathan GBR - Great Britain 1 OCT 1980 1431   623.1

PARR Kenneth GBR - Great Britain 3 OCT 1988 1443   625.5

STIRTON Neil GBR - Great Britain 15 FEB 1981 1451   625.5

ECKHARDT Maik GER - Germany 4 JUN 1970 1485   623.7

JANKER Michael GER - Germany 23 MAR 1992 1507   626.0

SCHALLENBERGER Nicolas GER - Germany 15 DEC 1989 1523   623.1

JAKO Csaba HUN - Hungary 4 FEB 1972 1577

SIDI Peter HUN - Hungary 11 SEP 1978 1591   625.2

SZABIAN Norbert HUN - Hungary 24 SEP 1982 1593   616.2

MCDERMOTTROE Conor IRL - Ireland 24 NOV 1981 1613

MURPHY Stephen IRL - Ireland 13 DEC 1990 1615

BEN HEFER Immanuel ISR - Israel 10 AUG 1992 1633   623.6

RICHTER Sergey ISR - Israel 23 APR 1989 1640   627.6

STARIK Guy ISR - Israel 3 MAY 1965 1642   619.5

BACCI Lorenzo ITA - Italy 14 DEC 1994 1649   621.6

DE NICOLO Marco ITA - Italy 30 SEP 1976 1663   627.7

WEITHALER Simon ITA - Italy 25 JUN 1993 1697   620.9

GIRULIS Karolis LTU - Lithuania 1 NOV 1986 1721

SPECIUS Rimvydas LTU - Lithuania 6 JUL 1966 1726

BOGAR Stian NOR - Norway 10 NOV 1976 1785   625.2

BREKNE Odd Arne NOR - Norway 1 SEP 1984 1787   624.7

BRYHN Ole Kristian NOR - Norway 1 MAY 1989 1789   626.8

CZERWINSKI Daniel POL - Poland 5 MAR 1991 1832   622.6

JASIECKI Bartosz Eugeniusz POL - Poland 29 NOV 1990 1835   625.0

MIGALA Dawid POL - Poland 1 DEC 1977 1848   624.5

KAMENSKIY Sergey RUS - Russian Federation 7 OCT 1987 1934   632.3

KOVALENKO Sergei RUS - Russian Federation 5 FEB 1970 1939   620.8

VLASOV Fedor RUS - Russian Federation 28 MAR 1984 1966   625.0

DEBEVEC Rajmond SLO - Slovenia 29 MAR 1963 1981   625.1

KANDARE Damjan SLO - Slovenia 17 MAR 1972 1989

MARKOJA Robert SLO - Slovenia 30 MAY 1973 2001   620.5

MIROSAVLJEV Nemanja SRB - Serbia 10 MAY 1970 2050   624.9

PLETIKOSIC Stevan SRB - Serbia 14 MAR 1972 2052   628.7

SEBIC Milenko SRB - Serbia 30 DEC 1984 2053   625.1

BEYELER Simon SUI - Switzerland 11 JUN 1982 2068   623.6

LOCHBIHLER Jan SUI - Switzerland 3 MAR 1992 2084   627.3

LORETAN Pascal SUI - Switzerland 20 JAN 1989 2086   624.6

CADEK Zdenek SVK - Slovakia 19 APR 1992 2106   618.5

SOOKY Martin SVK - Slovakia 18 MAR 1988 2131   618.9

ANDERSSON Sam SWE - Sweden 6 MAY 1988 2147   627.7

JONSSON Dan SWE - Sweden 4 MAY 1969 2158

OLSSON Karl SWE - Sweden 19 NOV 1981 2168   617.9
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Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

BAYRAK Ahmet TUR - Turkey 12 SEP 1988 2184

KULISH Serhiy UKR - Ukraine 17 APR 1993 2237   625.9

SUKHORUKOV Yuriy UKR - Ukraine 29 MAR 1968 2253   627.4

SYROVNIA Andrii UKR - Ukraine 27 JUL 1993 2255

Total number of athletes: 75 Total number of nations: 30

Legend:

Bib No Bib Number IQS Individual Qualification Score WC World Cup

WCF World Cup Final WCH World Championships WR World Record
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ENTRY LIST BY EVENT
50m RIFLE PRONE MEN - MQS EXTRA
As of 15 JUL 2015

Records

Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

ZIZEK Jernej SLO - Slovenia 14 SEP 1988 2017   619.0

ZIZMOND Mitja SLO - Slovenia 30 OCT 1988 2018

Total number of athletes: 2 Total number of nations: 1

Legend:

Bib No Bib Number IQS Individual Qualification Score
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ENTRY LIST BY EVENT
50m PISTOL MEN
As of 15 JUL 2015

Records
WR 583 JIN Jongoh KOR 9 SEP 2014 WCH Granada (ESP)

Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

KUCANA Arben ALB - Albania 18 SEP 1967 1001 553

LIEBENS Bart BEL - Belgium 24 AUG 1978 1075

KAZAK Andrei BLR - Belarus 13 MAR 1980 1102 550

LUKASHYK Kanstantsin BLR - Belarus 18 SEP 1975 1104 552

ZAICHYK Yauheni BLR - Belarus 13 FEB 1990 1109 559

DONKOV Samuil BUL - Bulgaria 20 JUN 1983 1120 563

KOLEV Nikolai BUL - Bulgaria 3 JAN 1961 1128

CINDRIC Vlado CRO - Croatia 5 MAY 1967 1147 547

KACAVENDA Uros CRO - Croatia 10 JAN 1984 1154

SUNKO Darko CRO - Croatia 10 MAR 1961 1170 555

DUBOVY Jindrich CZE - Czech Republic 23 FEB 1993 1203 553

CARRERA Pablo ESP - Spain 2 AUG 1986 1276 572

TURUNEN Karri FIN - Finland 5 DEC 1994 1347 552

FOUQUET Florian FRA - France 9 NOV 1992 1373

LORAIN David FRA - France 10 NOV 1983 1386 547

PERIE Mathieu FRA - France 15 JUN 1988 1392 552
CALLAGHAN Kristian Michael
Smeeton

GBR - Great Britain 1 JUL 1993 1419 554

KADAGIDZE Levan GEO - Georgia 25 SEP 1984 1459 546

MACHAVARIANI Tsotne GEO - Georgia 26 SEP 1997 1463 549

GRIMM Philipp GER - Germany 15 MAY 1992 1496 560

SCHMIDT Florian GER - Germany 31 MAR 1986 1525 563

SCHWALD Michael GER - Germany 10 MAR 1992 1527 557

GEORGAKOPOULOS Dionissios GRE - Greece 16 APR 1963 1551 542
MASTRODIMITROPOULOS
Georgios

GRE - Greece 23 APR 1969 1553

NAGY Laszlo HUN - Hungary 6 APR 1970 1582

TATRAI Miklos HUN - Hungary 19 SEP 1986 1598 551

SIGURGEIRSSON Asgeir ISL - Iceland 2 SEP 1985 1624 565
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Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

BARANOV Denis ISR - Israel 24 NOV 1972 1632

AMORE Andrea ITA - Italy 24 MAY 1988 1648 558

BRUNO Francesco ITA - Italy 15 JUN 1978 1655 548

GIORDANO Giuseppe ITA - Italy 16 JUL 1974 1672 566

CVETKOVS Gvido LAT - Latvia 29 DEC 1996 1705

CADJENOVIC Stefan MNE - Montenegro 4 DEC 1992 1761

MILICKOVIC Zeljko MNE - Montenegro 14 AUG 1973 1763

SARANOVIC Nikola MNE - Montenegro 23 NOV 1968 1767

BUNES Morgan NOR - Norway 7 JUN 1971 1790

DUESKAR Aslak NOR - Norway 8 FEB 1986 1793

KNAPIK Wojciech POL - Poland 24 JUL 1980 1837 557

COSTA Joao POR - Portugal 28 OCT 1964 1876 567

MARRACHO Jose POR - Portugal 8 SEP 1965 1878

SANTOS Antonio Manuel POR - Portugal 10 JUL 1966 1881

ION Stefan Rares ROU - Romania 19 DEC 1992 1893

SAUCA Alexandru ROU - Romania 21 DEC 1988 1900

GONTCHAROV Vladimir RUS - Russian Federation 4 MAY 1977 1927 569

GOURIANOV Anton RUS - Russian Federation 12 DEC 1979 1928 565

ISAKOV Vladimir RUS - Russian Federation 28 FEB 1970 1929 565

KUNSEK Blaz SLO - Slovenia 30 NOV 1987 1997 542

SIMONIC Bostjan SLO - Slovenia 26 SEP 1965 2006

VENTA Kevin SLO - Slovenia 4 JAN 1991 2014 554

GRGIC Dimitrije SRB - Serbia 22 JUN 1984 2042 562

MIKEC Damir SRB - Serbia 31 MAR 1984 2048 567

ZLATIC Andrija SRB - Serbia 25 JAN 1978 2060 559

FABO Jan SVK - Slovakia 4 MAR 1963 2112 557

KOPP Pavol SVK - Slovakia 27 DEC 1978 2120 560

TUZINSKY Juraj SVK - Slovakia 24 AUG 1984 2135 560

ALIMOGLU Abdullah Omer TUR - Turkey 2 JAN 1991 2180 559

DIKEC Yusuf TUR - Turkey 1 JAN 1973 2187 564

OZER Tugrul TUR - Turkey 7 AUG 1987 2201 549

BANKIN Viktor UKR - Ukraine 24 AUG 1990 2218 560

KOROSTYLOV Pavlo UKR - Ukraine 5 NOV 1997 2235 564

OMELCHUK Oleh UKR - Ukraine 7 JUN 1983 2246 567

Total number of athletes: 61 Total number of nations: 29
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Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

Legend:

Bib No Bib Number IQS Individual Qualification Score WC World Cup

WCH World Championships WR World Record
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ENTRY LIST BY EVENT
50m PISTOL MEN - MQS EXTRA
As of 15 JUL 2015

Records

Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

IVANC Rok SLO - Slovenia 7 MAY 1987 1986

Total number of athletes: 1 Total number of nations: 1

Legend:

Bib No Bib Number IQS Individual Qualification Score
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ENTRY LIST BY EVENT
25m RAPID FIRE PISTOL MEN
As of 15 JUL 2015

Records
WR 593 REITZ Christian GER 30 JUL 2013 ECH Osijek (CRO)

Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

KUCANA Arben ALB - Albania 18 SEP 1967 1001

LUNEV Ruslan AZE - Azerbaijan 25 JUL 1989 1064 579

SPIRELJA Sasa CRO - Croatia 3 MAY 1974 1168 573

PODHRASKY Martin CZE - Czech Republic 11 OCT 1983 1229 580

STRNAD Martin CZE - Czech Republic 1 AUG 1974 1237 582

TEHAN Tomas CZE - Czech Republic 27 APR 1989 1242 577

LLAMES Jorge ESP - Spain 17 OCT 1978 1282 583

OLESK Peeter EST - Estonia 22 APR 1993 1305 568

ARTAUD Boris FRA - France 26 MAY 1990 1356 578

BESSAGUET Clement FRA - France 29 MAY 1991 1360 581

DAUMAL Fabrice FRA - France 11 NOV 1986 1368 583
CALLAGHAN Kristian Michael
Smeeton

GBR - Great Britain 1 JUL 1993 1419 564

GEIS Oliver GER - Germany 20 JUN 1991 1493 588

REITZ Christian GER - Germany 29 APR 1987 1522 592

WAGENITZ Philipp GER - Germany 14 OCT 1987 1536

JAMBRIK Istvan HUN - Hungary 19 JUN 1968 1578 563

PALINKAS Lajos HUN - Hungary 21 MAY 1964 1585 578

TAKACS Tibor HUN - Hungary 6 JAN 1967 1596 571

KIRIYEVSKI Alexei ISR - Israel 26 APR 1987 1637 576

MAZZETTI Riccardo ITA - Italy 2 MAY 1984 1682 579

KUZMINS Afanasijs LAT - Latvia 22 MAR 1947 1706

HEMBRE Paal NOR - Norway 20 APR 1963 1798 575

JENSSEN Johnny NOR - Norway 25 JUN 1969 1802

JOHNSEN Christian NOR - Norway 27 AUG 1981 1804 566

BIALEK Konrad POL - Poland 27 AUG 1980 1827 579

DANILUK Piotr POL - Poland 15 JAN 1982 1833 579

KLIMEK Damian POL - Poland 12 FEB 1990 1836

SACALEANU Vlad ROU - Romania 27 JUN 1988 1899 569

15.07.2015  -  07:49 CEST Entry List by Event - 25m Rapid Fire Pistol Men Page 1 of  2

GG
Highlight



Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

EKIMOV Leonid RUS - Russian Federation 13 SEP 1987 1918 583

KALIOUJNYI Viatcheslav RUS - Russian Federation 27 OCT 1979 1933 573

KLIMOV Alexei RUS - Russian Federation 27 AUG 1975 1938 586

JENKO Peter SLO - Slovenia 2 NOV 1975 1987

TKALEC Peter SLO - Slovenia 22 JUN 1968 2012

KLAUENBOESCH Christian SUI - Switzerland 7 SEP 1992 2082 571

LOETSCHER Sandro SUI - Switzerland 5 NOV 1992 2085 584

DANIEL Lukas SVK - Slovakia 15 OCT 1987 2109

SCHMIDT Pontus SWE - Sweden 18 APR 1994 2172

DIKEC Yusuf TUR - Turkey 1 JAN 1973 2187

KAVRUK Fatih TUR - Turkey 4 FEB 1983 2195

KILIC Murat TUR - Turkey 21 MAY 1970 2197

BONDARUK Roman UKR - Ukraine 20 JUN 1974 2219 585

KUSHNIROV Denys UKR - Ukraine 12 DEC 1992 2238 576

PASTERNAK Volodymyr UKR - Ukraine 6 NOV 1989 2248 566

Total number of athletes: 43 Total number of nations: 23

Note:

Please note that there are records equally achieved by several athletes and only the first to set the record is shown.

Refer to the Records list on ISSF website: www.issf-sports.org

Legend:

AFC African Championships Bib No Bib Number ECH European Championships

IQS Individual Qualification Score WC World Cup WR World Record
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ENTRY LIST BY EVENT
25m RAPID FIRE PISTOL MEN - MQS EXTRA
As of 15 JUL 2015

Records

Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

PETRIV Oleksandr UKR - Ukraine 5 AUG 1974 2249 562

Total number of athletes: 1 Total number of nations: 1

Legend:

Bib No Bib Number IQS Individual Qualification Score
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ENTRY LIST BY EVENT
25m CENTER FIRE PISTOL MEN
As of 15 JUL 2015

Records
WR 594 NESTRUEV Mikhail RUS 17 JUL 2007 ECH Granada (ESP)

Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

LUNEV Ruslan AZE - Azerbaijan 25 JUL 1989 1064

FIALA Josef CZE - Czech Republic 26 JUN 1980 1205

KUZVART Pavel CZE - Czech Republic 19 MAY 1963 1219

TEHAN Tomas CZE - Czech Republic 27 APR 1989 1242

OLESK Peeter EST - Estonia 22 APR 1993 1305

LAHTI Teemu FIN - Finland 12 APR 1976 1333

MEINANDER Ari FIN - Finland 30 APR 1964 1337

ARTAUD Boris FRA - France 26 MAY 1990 1356

FOUQUET Florian FRA - France 9 NOV 1992 1373

LORAIN David FRA - France 10 NOV 1983 1386

MEYER Patrick GER - Germany 29 APR 1981 1516

MICHEL Pierre GER - Germany 1 AUG 1972 1517

REITZ Christian GER - Germany 29 APR 1987 1522

BOROS Gyoergy HUN - Hungary 21 SEP 1956 1565

SZABO Bela HUN - Hungary 7 JUN 1962 1594

BUNES Morgan NOR - Norway 7 JUN 1971 1790

HEMBRE Paal NOR - Norway 20 APR 1963 1798

HOVD Lasse NOR - Norway 27 SEP 1973 1800

DANILUK Piotr POL - Poland 15 JAN 1982 1833

KNAPIK Wojciech POL - Poland 24 JUL 1980 1837

PODGORSKI Radoslaw POL - Poland 24 AUG 1976 1855

COSTA Joao POR - Portugal 28 OCT 1964 1876

MARRACHO Jose POR - Portugal 8 SEP 1965 1878

NEVES Filipe POR - Portugal 14 MAR 1961 1879

EKIMOV Leonid RUS - Russian Federation 13 SEP 1987 1918

KLIMOV Alexei RUS - Russian Federation 27 AUG 1975 1938

BRUNSEK Andrej SLO - Slovenia 2 AUG 1962 1979

RENER Rudolf SLO - Slovenia 1 JAN 1962 2005

15.07.2015  -  07:49 CEST Entry List by Event - 25m Center Fire Pistol Men Page 1 of  2

GG
Highlight



Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

TKALEC Peter SLO - Slovenia 22 JUN 1968 2012

GOETTI Hansruedi SUI - Switzerland 18 AUG 1962 2080

LOETSCHER Sandro SUI - Switzerland 5 NOV 1992 2085

FYRPIHL Jonas SWE - Sweden 6 JAN 1973 2151

JORSAETER Jan SWE - Sweden 19 MAR 1971 2159

NILSSON Mikael Nils Erik SWE - Sweden 6 MAR 1977 2163

DIKEC Yusuf TUR - Turkey 1 JAN 1973 2187

KAVRUK Fatih TUR - Turkey 4 FEB 1983 2195

KILIC Murat TUR - Turkey 21 MAY 1970 2197

BONDARUK Roman UKR - Ukraine 20 JUN 1974 2219

KOROSTYLOV Pavlo UKR - Ukraine 5 NOV 1997 2235

PETRIV Oleksandr UKR - Ukraine 5 AUG 1974 2249

Total number of athletes: 40 Total number of nations: 16

Note:

Please note that there are records equally achieved by several athletes and only the first to set the record is shown.

Refer to the Records list on ISSF website: www.issf-sports.org

Legend:

AFC African Championships Bib No Bib Number CAT Continental American

ECH European Championships IQS Individual Qualification Score OCH Oceanian Championships

WCH World Championships WR World Record
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ENTRY LIST BY EVENT
25m STANDARD PISTOL MEN
As of 15 JUL 2015

Records
WR 584 BULJUNG Erich USA 20 AUG 1983 PAG Caracas (VEN)

Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

LUNEV Ruslan AZE - Azerbaijan 25 JUL 1989 1064

TEHAN Tomas CZE - Czech Republic 27 APR 1989 1242

OLESK Peeter EST - Estonia 22 APR 1993 1305

LAHTI Teemu FIN - Finland 12 APR 1976 1333

MEINANDER Ari FIN - Finland 30 APR 1964 1337

ARTAUD Boris FRA - France 26 MAY 1990 1356

BESSAGUET Clement FRA - France 29 MAY 1991 1360

DAUMAL Fabrice FRA - France 11 NOV 1986 1368
CALLAGHAN Kristian Michael
Smeeton

GBR - Great Britain 1 JUL 1993 1419

MEYER Patrick GER - Germany 29 APR 1981 1516

MICHEL Pierre GER - Germany 1 AUG 1972 1517

REITZ Christian GER - Germany 29 APR 1987 1522

TAKACS Tibor HUN - Hungary 6 JAN 1967 1596

TATRAI Miklos HUN - Hungary 19 SEP 1986 1598

BUNES Morgan NOR - Norway 7 JUN 1971 1790

HEMBRE Paal NOR - Norway 20 APR 1963 1798

HOVD Lasse NOR - Norway 27 SEP 1973 1800

DANILUK Piotr POL - Poland 15 JAN 1982 1833

KNAPIK Wojciech POL - Poland 24 JUL 1980 1837

PODGORSKI Radoslaw POL - Poland 24 AUG 1976 1855

COSTA Joao POR - Portugal 28 OCT 1964 1876

MARRACHO Jose POR - Portugal 8 SEP 1965 1878

NEVES Filipe POR - Portugal 14 MAR 1961 1879

EKIMOV Leonid RUS - Russian Federation 13 SEP 1987 1918

KLIMOV Alexei RUS - Russian Federation 27 AUG 1975 1938

BRUNSEK Andrej SLO - Slovenia 2 AUG 1962 1979

TKALEC Peter SLO - Slovenia 22 JUN 1968 2012

VENTA Kevin SLO - Slovenia 4 JAN 1991 2014
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Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

GOETTI Hansruedi SUI - Switzerland 18 AUG 1962 2080

LOETSCHER Sandro SUI - Switzerland 5 NOV 1992 2085

NILSSON Mikael Nils Erik SWE - Sweden 6 MAR 1977 2163

DIKEC Yusuf TUR - Turkey 1 JAN 1973 2187

KILIC Murat TUR - Turkey 21 MAY 1970 2197

KOC Eser TUR - Turkey 22 JUN 1984 2200

BONDARUK Roman UKR - Ukraine 20 JUN 1974 2219

KOROSTYLOV Pavlo UKR - Ukraine 5 NOV 1997 2235

PETRIV Oleksandr UKR - Ukraine 5 AUG 1974 2249

Total number of athletes: 37 Total number of nations: 17

Legend:

AFC African Championships ASC Asian Championships Bib No Bib Number

IQS Individual Qualification Score OCH Oceanian Championships PAG Pan American Games

WR World Record
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ENTRY LIST BY EVENT
TRAP MEN
As of 15 JUL 2015

Records
WR 125 PELLIELO Giovanni ITA 1 APR 1994 WC Nicosia (CYP)

Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

TOMAS ROCA Joan AND - Andorra 17 FEB 1951 1007

EIDENBERGER Guenther AUT - Austria 20 MAR 1971 1025 115

SCHERHAUFER Andreas AUT - Austria 24 JUL 1970 1040 123

SOLYOM Laszlo AUT - Austria 21 AUG 1992 1043 122

HUSEYINLI Ali AZE - Azerbaijan 29 JAN 1994 1060

ISMAYILOV Elvin AZE - Azerbaijan 19 SEP 1987 1061

CARLIEZ Clement BEL - Belgium 8 SEP 1964 1072 114

MOTTET Maxime BEL - Belgium 17 MAY 1991 1077 117

PEETERS Yannick BEL - Belgium 12 SEP 1985 1079 121

KAVALENKA Andrei BLR - Belarus 9 MAR 1955 1101

ANGELIEV Hristo BUL - Bulgaria 17 JUN 1968 1116

GEORGIEV Ivan BUL - Bulgaria 25 AUG 2000 1123 114

KIRILOV Marin BUL - Bulgaria 8 DEC 1996 1127 112

CERNOGORAZ Giovanni CRO - Croatia 27 DEC 1982 1146 121

GLASNOVIC Anton CRO - Croatia 18 JAN 1981 1150 120

GLASNOVIC Josip CRO - Croatia 7 MAY 1983 1151 123

LEONTIOU Leontios CYP - Cyprus 2 DEC 1966 1186 119

MAKRI Andreas CYP - Cyprus 27 AUG 1991 1187 120

SOFOCLEOUS Marios CYP - Cyprus 11 AUG 1986 1191 119

KOSTELECKY David CZE - Czech Republic 12 MAY 1975 1218 124

LIPTAK Jiri CZE - Czech Republic 30 MAR 1982 1220 124

VANEK Pavel CZE - Czech Republic 8 FEB 1994 1246 118

FERNANDEZ Alberto ESP - Spain 16 JUN 1983 1279 122

GARCIA Joan ESP - Spain 23 DEC 1978 1281

SERRANO Jesus ESP - Spain 3 JUL 1978 1288 122

KULL Andres EST - Estonia 5 DEC 1970 1302 121

KYYRONEN Mirka FIN - Finland 23 MAY 1970 1330 118

LAAKSO Jukka FIN - Finland 19 MAR 1978 1331 118
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Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

TORNROOS Vesa FIN - Finland 2 SEP 1982 1346 122

BOIVIN Herve FRA - France 15 APR 1970 1361 112

DESERT Antonin FRA - France 9 NOV 1978 1370 121

GAILLARD Kevin FRA - France 14 FEB 1992 1374

GOULD Rod James GBR - Great Britain 14 JUN 1967 1429 122

HEADING Aaron GBR - Great Britain 21 MAY 1987 1432 121

LING Edward GBR - Great Britain 7 MAR 1983 1439 124

BINDRICH Karsten GER - Germany 15 APR 1973 1477 122

OTTO Florian GER - Germany 21 MAY 1984 1519 117

SEIDEL Philipp GER - Germany 15 FEB 1994 1528

HEGYI Norbert HUN - Hungary 17 JAN 1974 1576 123

ROMANO Mario Imre HUN - Hungary 2 SEP 1993 1589 121

SZOLLAR Andras HUN - Hungary 31 DEC 1988 1595 119

BURNETT Derek IRL - Ireland 27 OCT 1970 1608 120

FLYNN William IRL - Ireland 6 APR 1982 1611

MURPHY Philip IRL - Ireland 12 MAY 1958 1614 119

FABBRIZI Massimo ITA - Italy 27 AUG 1977 1668 122

PELLIELO Giovanni ITA - Italy 11 JAN 1970 1687 124

RESCA Daniele ITA - Italy 21 AUG 1986 1688 124

BLASKEVICIUS Donatas LTU - Lithuania 2 APR 1990 1718 115

SVENTICKAS Rytis LTU - Lithuania 9 DEC 1979 1727

ZARECKIJ Aleksej LTU - Lithuania 5 OCT 1967 1728

SOSA Lyndon LUX - Luxembourg 7 DEC 1992 1735 123

BICOV Alexandru MDA - Republic of Moldova 27 MAY 1970 1741 115

GALEA Brian MLT - Malta 7 NOV 1973 1750 118

MIFSUD George MLT - Malta 28 AUG 1980 1753

ZAMMIT Mario MLT - Malta 17 AUG 1983 1755

MRKAJIC Dragan MNE - Montenegro 9 NOV 1961 1764 117

PERISIC Nikola MNE - Montenegro 14 FEB 1969 1765

STANISIC Ivo MNE - Montenegro 18 SEP 1974 1768 114

KRAGSRUD Sindre NOR - Norway 8 FEB 1993 1806 115

RGHIOUI Nadir NOR - Norway 15 FEB 1978 1813

KOWALCZYK Piotr POL - Poland 18 NOV 1987 1841 120

TRZEBINSKI Jakub POL - Poland 5 JUN 1985 1862 120

WOJTASIEWICZ Jaromir POL - Poland 12 JAN 1984 1865 116

AZEVEDO Joao POR - Portugal 13 MAR 1984 1873 122

BRUNO FARIA Jose Manuel POR - Portugal 13 JUL 1985 1874 119

SILVA Manuel POR - Portugal 16 NOV 1971 1883

IONASCU Mihai Demis ROU - Romania 27 SEP 1987 1894 112

ALIPOV Alexey RUS - Russian Federation 7 AUG 1975 1908 123

SMYKOV Maksim RUS - Russian Federation 27 AUG 1992 1961 120

ZOTOV Denis RUS - Russian Federation 7 MAY 1990 1969 120

KOMPAN Ivo SLO - Slovenia 28 JAN 1981 1993
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Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

MACEK Bostjan SLO - Slovenia 17 JUN 1972 1999 122

VATOVEC Denis SLO - Slovenia 18 MAY 1971 2013 119

AMICI Francesco SMR - San Marino 5 FEB 1960 2025 118

MANCINI Manuel SMR - San Marino 20 OCT 1982 2026 122

SELVA Stefano SMR - San Marino 24 AUG 1969 2029 122

LUKIC Zoran SRB - Serbia 14 FEB 1966 2046

NEDIC Pera SRB - Serbia 19 JAN 1972 2051

SMILJANIC Nemanja SRB - Serbia 29 AUG 1994 2055 116

BERTOLDI Reto SUI - Switzerland 24 APR 1991 2067

ZIMMERMANN Hubert SUI - Switzerland 18 FEB 1991 2096

CAVARA Roman SVK - Slovakia 1 FEB 1969 2107

KOVACOCY Marian SVK - Slovakia 17 SEP 1984 2122 122

VARGA Erik SVK - Slovakia 9 JUN 1976 2136 124

ILNAM Yavuz TUR - Turkey 23 JUL 1987 2192 122

KIZILSU Alp TUR - Turkey 10 JUL 1957 2198 121

TUZUN Oguzhan TUR - Turkey 20 OCT 1982 2210 121

Total number of athletes: 87 Total number of nations: 34

Note:

Please note that there are records equally achieved by several athletes and only the first to set the record is shown.

Refer to the Records list on ISSF website: www.issf-sports.org

Legend:

Bib No Bib Number IQS Individual Qualification Score OG Olympic Games

WC World Cup WR World Record
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ENTRY LIST BY EVENT
TRAP MEN - MQS EXTRA
As of 15 JUL 2015

Records

Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

SILLER Christian AUT - Austria 29 JAN 1962 1042

STRASSER Josef AUT - Austria 23 MAY 1951 1045

MARTIN Christophe BEL - Belgium 14 OCT 1967 1076

MOZZANICA Giovanni BEL - Belgium 10 FEB 1959 1078

GEORGIEV Borislav BUL - Bulgaria 2 JUL 1971 1121

GEORGIEV Krasimir BUL - Bulgaria 27 AUG 1980 1124

GERMIN Marko CRO - Croatia 19 AUG 1978 1149

KANCELAR Kristijan CRO - Croatia 11 MAR 1977 1156

MARKOVIC Jovica MNE - Montenegro 23 SEP 1980 1762

RACKOVIC Dragoslav MNE - Montenegro 26 JAN 1967 1766

BLAZINSEK Tomaz SLO - Slovenia 14 MAY 1980 1977 113

ZNIDERCIC Matej SLO - Slovenia 11 OCT 1975 2019

KEBAPCI Erdinc TUR - Turkey 27 JUN 1993 2196

TUNCER N Tolga TUR - Turkey 22 MAR 1993 2207

Total number of athletes: 14 Total number of nations: 7

Legend:

Bib No Bib Number IQS Individual Qualification Score
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ENTRY LIST BY EVENT
DOUBLE TRAP MEN
As of 15 JUL 2015

Records
WR 148 KNEALE Tim GBR 9 JUN 2014 WC Munich (GER)

Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

KAVALENKA Andrei BLR - Belarus 9 MAR 1955 1101

LEONTIOU Leontios CYP - Cyprus 2 DEC 1966 1186 124

SAVVIDES Jovannis CYP - Cyprus 24 NOV 1978 1190 126

THEODOTOU Stephen CYP - Cyprus 7 MAY 1985 1192 133

KOYLINEN Simo FIN - Finland 21 JUN 1977 1328 138

RITSILA Sami FIN - Finland 17 MAY 1973 1341 139

COWARD-HOLLEY Matthew John GBR - Great Britain 14 DEC 1994 1421 135

KNEALE Tim GBR - Great Britain 16 OCT 1982 1436 137

SCOTT Steven GBR - Great Britain 10 JAN 1985 1448 143

GOLDBRUNNER Michael GER - Germany 23 APR 1986 1495 139

LOEW Andreas GER - Germany 19 JAN 1982 1514 141

BOGNAR Richard HUN - Hungary 25 APR 1967 1564 142

GEREBICS Roland HUN - Hungary 6 SEP 1979 1573 138

PALKOVICS Andras HUN - Hungary 26 JUN 1975 1586

BARILLA Antonino ITA - Italy 28 NOV 1987 1652 146

DI SPIGNO Daniele ITA - Italy 19 SEP 1974 1666 142

INNOCENTI Marco ITA - Italy 16 AUG 1978 1676 141

CHETCUTI William MLT - Malta 7 JAN 1985 1748 140

GRECH Matthew MLT - Malta 10 APR 1985 1752

XUEREB Nathan Lee MLT - Malta 2 OCT 1996 1754 139

FOKEEV Vitaly RUS - Russian Federation 15 FEB 1974 1926 143

MOSIN Vasily RUS - Russian Federation 9 MAY 1972 1947 143

NEKRASOV Artem RUS - Russian Federation 7 AUG 1992 1948

HORACEK Dario SLO - Slovenia 8 AUG 1978 1985

KRKAC Ivan SLO - Slovenia 28 AUG 1962 1995

SUSA Jernej SLO - Slovenia 29 JUL 1978 2010

OLEJNIK Hubert Andrzej SVK - Slovakia 15 APR 1982 2126 141

DAHLBY Hakan SWE - Sweden 15 SEP 1965 2149 141
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Total number of athletes: 28 Total number of nations: 12

Legend:

Bib No Bib Number IQS Individual Qualification Score WC World Cup

WR World Record
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ENTRY LIST BY EVENT
SKEET MEN
As of 15 JUL 2015

Records
WR 125 LUCHINI Valerio ITA 9 JUL 2014 WC Beijing (CHN)

Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

ERBSCHWENDTNER Josef AUT - Austria 7 AUG 1959 1026 117

FEILHAMMER Martin AUT - Austria 6 OCT 1989 1027 114

KUNTSCHIK Sebastian AUT - Austria 23 SEP 1988 1032 121

AHADPOUR KHANGHAH Pasha AZE - Azerbaijan 8 JUN 1981 1058

JAFAROV Emin AZE - Azerbaijan 12 OCT 1979 1062 124

BODSON Florian BEL - Belgium 3 FEB 1995 1071

ANGELOV Vasil BUL - Bulgaria 5 DEC 1985 1117

GEORGIEV Georgi BUL - Bulgaria 31 OCT 1986 1122

KIRILOV Iliya BUL - Bulgaria 1 APR 1968 1126

ACHILLEOS Georgios CYP - Cyprus 24 DEC 1980 1178 125

ANDREOU Antonakis CYP - Cyprus 24 NOV 1974 1180 123

CHASIKOS Andreas CYP - Cyprus 7 JUN 1984 1183 122

HERBERGER Daniel CZE - Czech Republic 26 NOV 1988 1209 118

HUTAR Ales CZE - Czech Republic 29 FEB 1984 1211 116

SYCHRA Jan CZE - Czech Republic 21 MAR 1969 1240 123

HANSEN Jesper DEN - Denmark 19 NOV 1980 1259 124

ARAMBURU Juan Jose ESP - Spain 13 OCT 1981 1274 121

INESHIN Andrei EST - Estonia 18 JAN 1967 1295 116

KEMPPAINEN Marko FIN - Finland 13 JUL 1976 1324 123

LAITINEN Timo FIN - Finland 3 SEP 1972 1335 120

TAKANEN Tommi FIN - Finland 15 DEC 1989 1344 120

DELAUNAY Eric FRA - France 4 DEC 1987 1369 122

PETIT Emmanuel FRA - France 4 DEC 1972 1393 120

TERRAS Anthony FRA - France 21 JUN 1985 1404 124

BIRD Jeremy Harry GBR - Great Britain 14 SEP 1989 1416 122

BRICKELL Richard GBR - Great Britain 29 OCT 1975 1417

GILLIGAN Michael GBR - Great Britain 23 JUN 1989 1426 120

KVATADZE David GEO - Georgia 25 MAY 1961 1460 117
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Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

NARCHEMASHVILI Vladimir GEO - Georgia 24 JUL 1994 1464

ZARAPISHVILI Mamuka GEO - Georgia 1 OCT 1967 1467

CORDESMEYER Frank GER - Germany 21 NOV 1990 1481 119

HAASE Felix GER - Germany 9 JUN 1994 1499 121

KORTE Sven GER - Germany 9 JAN 1990 1510 120

MAVROMMATIS Nikolaos GRE - Greece 19 JUL 1980 1554 122

MITAS Efthimios GRE - Greece 15 MAY 1985 1555 120

SALAVANTAKIS Georgios GRE - Greece 10 SEP 1970 1558 120

BUCHANAN Clement Alexander IRL - Ireland 20 DEC 1994 1607

CHRISTIE David James Douglas IRL - Ireland 16 JAN 1985 1609

HAUKSSON Sigurdur ISL - Iceland 4 NOV 1994 1623 116

SVAVARSSON Hakon ISL - Iceland 14 JAN 1978 1625 117

VALDIMARSSON Oern ISL - Iceland 14 SEP 1965 1626

FILIPPELLI Riccardo ITA - Italy 4 JUL 1980 1669 122

LODDE Luigi ITA - Italy 19 APR 1980 1678 123

LUCHINI Valerio ITA - Italy 27 JUL 1983 1679 123

UPELNIEKS Dainis LAT - Latvia 1 OCT 1982 1711

RACINSKAS Ronaldas LTU - Lithuania 13 MAY 1968 1724 117

DIMITROV Bozhidar Vasilev MLT - Malta 20 MAR 1976 1749

BROVOLD Tore NOR - Norway 12 JUN 1970 1788 124

JENSEN Tom Beier NOR - Norway 26 JAN 1990 1801 120

UNDSETH Ole Eilif NOR - Norway 2 MAY 1980 1817 121

KOZIKOWSKI Kamil POL - Poland 9 FEB 1994 1842

WERYS Jakub POL - Poland 17 MAR 1991 1863 117

TOMAN Ioan ROU - Romania 6 MAR 1959 1901

ASTAKHOV Anton RUS - Russian Federation 30 APR 1987 1910 123

SHOMIN Valeriy RUS - Russian Federation 31 JUL 1971 1958 121

SKOROBOGATOV Aleksey RUS - Russian Federation 10 JUN 1975 1960 120

AMANOVIC Jovan SRB - Serbia 14 SEP 1975 2035

STOJADINOVIC Goran SRB - Serbia 6 MAR 1973 2057

RAMELLA Fabio SUI - Switzerland 18 JUN 1980 2090 121

ZEMKO Peter SVK - Slovakia 5 JUN 1994 2137

ZEMKO Stefan SVK - Slovakia 21 APR 1977 2138 120

JANSSON Henrik SWE - Sweden 22 OCT 1986 2153 118

NILSSON Stefan SWE - Sweden 12 AUG 1990 2164 122

SVENSSON Marcus SWE - Sweden 22 MAR 1990 2173 123

SAHIN Mustafa Serhat TUR - Turkey 7 JUL 1992 2204

TUNCALIN Ahmet TUR - Turkey 7 FEB 1977 2206

LOIK Ivan UKR - Ukraine 22 FEB 1986 2241 116

MILCHEV Mikola UKR - Ukraine 3 NOV 1967 2243 121

Total number of athletes: 68 Total number of nations: 31
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Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

Note:

Please note that there are records equally achieved by several athletes and only the first to set the record is shown.

Refer to the Records list on ISSF website: www.issf-sports.org

Legend:

Bib No Bib Number IQS Individual Qualification Score WC World Cup

WCF World Cup Final WR World Record
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ENTRY LIST BY EVENT
SKEET MEN - MQS EXTRA
As of 15 JUL 2015

Records

Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

GANGEMI Thomas AUT - Austria 30 JAN 1967 1028

ANTONOV Viktor BUL - Bulgaria 16 DEC 1972 1118

ZAPRYANOV Zapryan BUL - Bulgaria 3 AUG 1976 1136

IMNAISHVILI Tengiz GEO - Georgia 25 MAR 1994 1458

KVATADZE Givi GEO - Georgia 3 AUG 1987 1461

Total number of athletes: 5 Total number of nations: 3

Legend:

Bib No Bib Number IQS Individual Qualification Score
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ENTRY LIST BY EVENT
50m RUNNING TARGET MEN
As of 15 JUL 2015

Records
WR 596 LAPIN Nicolai URS 25 JUL 1987 ECH Lahti (FIN)

Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

JANUS Miroslav CZE - Czech Republic 9 AUG 1972 1213

JONAS Bedrich CZE - Czech Republic 7 JAN 1985 1216

PAPEZ Jan CZE - Czech Republic 2 SEP 1984 1227

HEIKKILA Tomi-Pekka FIN - Finland 12 APR 1990 1319

HOLMBERG Krister FIN - Finland 17 MAY 1972 1321

LAHDEKORPI Heikki FIN - Finland 19 FEB 1994 1332

GERMAIN Benoit FRA - France 28 OCT 1994 1375

LEIB Stefan GER - Germany 27 NOV 1987 1513

ZEH Sebastian GER - Germany 8 SEP 1991 1543

BOROS Laszlo HUN - Hungary 30 DEC 1989 1566

SIKE Jozsef HUN - Hungary 1 MAY 1968 1592

TASI Tamas HUN - Hungary 18 OCT 1970 1597

LARSSON Jan Kristian NOR - Norway 23 JAN 1975 1809

CZAPLA Lukasz POL - Poland 8 DEC 1982 1831

AZARENKO Mikhail RUS - Russian Federation 6 APR 1991 1911

ROMANOV Dmitry RUS - Russian Federation 17 MAR 1987 1953

STEPANOV Maxim RUS - Russian Federation 3 FEB 1980 1962

PELACH Lubomir SVK - Slovakia 3 APR 1970 2127

BERGSTROEM Niklas SWE - Sweden 18 AUG 1974 2148

MARTINSSON Emil SWE - Sweden 14 NOV 1979 2162

NYBERG Jesper SWE - Sweden 11 MAY 1994 2166

CHYRVA Yehor UKR - Ukraine 23 DEC 1988 2223

GILCHENKO Andrey UKR - Ukraine 19 NOV 1980 2224

VYLYVANYY Aleksiy UKR - Ukraine 12 MAR 1988 2259

Total number of athletes: 24 Total number of nations: 11

15.07.2015  -  07:49 CEST Entry List by Event - 50m Running Target Men Page 1 of  2

GG
Highlight



Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

Note:

Please note that there are records equally achieved by several athletes and only the first to set the record is shown.

Refer to the Records list on ISSF website: www.issf-sports.org

Legend:

Bib No Bib Number ECH European Championships IQS Individual Qualification Score

PAG Pan American Games WCH World Championships WR World Record
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ENTRY LIST BY EVENT
50m RUNNING TARGET MIXED MEN
As of 15 JUL 2015

Records
WR 398 RACANSKY Lubos CZE 4 AUG 1994 WCH Milan (ITA)

Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

JANUS Miroslav CZE - Czech Republic 9 AUG 1972 1213

JONAS Bedrich CZE - Czech Republic 7 JAN 1985 1216

PAPEZ Jan CZE - Czech Republic 2 SEP 1984 1227

HEIKKILA Tomi-Pekka FIN - Finland 12 APR 1990 1319

HOLMBERG Krister FIN - Finland 17 MAY 1972 1321

LAHDEKORPI Heikki FIN - Finland 19 FEB 1994 1332

GERMAIN Benoit FRA - France 28 OCT 1994 1375

LEIB Stefan GER - Germany 27 NOV 1987 1513

ZEH Sebastian GER - Germany 8 SEP 1991 1543

BOROS Laszlo HUN - Hungary 30 DEC 1989 1566

SIKE Jozsef HUN - Hungary 1 MAY 1968 1592

TASI Tamas HUN - Hungary 18 OCT 1970 1597

LARSSON Jan Kristian NOR - Norway 23 JAN 1975 1809

CZAPLA Lukasz POL - Poland 8 DEC 1982 1831

AZARENKO Mikhail RUS - Russian Federation 6 APR 1991 1911

ROMANOV Dmitry RUS - Russian Federation 17 MAR 1987 1953

STEPANOV Maxim RUS - Russian Federation 3 FEB 1980 1962

PELACH Lubomir SVK - Slovakia 3 APR 1970 2127

BERGSTROEM Niklas SWE - Sweden 18 AUG 1974 2148

MARTINSSON Emil SWE - Sweden 14 NOV 1979 2162

NYBERG Jesper SWE - Sweden 11 MAY 1994 2166

CHYRVA Yehor UKR - Ukraine 23 DEC 1988 2223

GILCHENKO Andrey UKR - Ukraine 19 NOV 1980 2224

VYLYVANYY Aleksiy UKR - Ukraine 12 MAR 1988 2259

Total number of athletes: 24 Total number of nations: 11
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Legend:

Bib No Bib Number IQS Individual Qualification Score WCH World Championships

WR World Record
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ENTRY LIST BY EVENT
300m RIFLE 3 POSITIONS WOMEN
As of 15 JUL 2015

Records
WR 586 VORONOVA Anzela EST 31 JUL 2013 ECH Osijek (CRO)

Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

JAKOBSEN Charlotte DEN - Denmark 12 MAY 1981 1260

KORTSHAGINA Liudmila EST - Estonia 22 JUN 1969 1298

SKABARA Valeria EST - Estonia 25 FEB 1993 1307

VORONOVA Anzela EST - Estonia 4 OCT 1968 1309

PUGSLEY Hannah GBR - Great Britain 26 SEP 1991 1446

GEORG Sandra GER - Germany 26 MAR 1971 1494

MUELLER Lisa GER - Germany 20 SEP 1992 1518

PLENGEMEYER Inken GER - Germany 10 OCT 1993 1520

BOGACKA Sylwia POL - Poland 3 OCT 1981 1828

KOWALCZYK Karolina POL - Poland 21 JUL 1983 1840

WRONSKA Paula POL - Poland 1 DEC 1991 1867

ORAZEM Renata SLO - Slovenia 31 AUG 1972 2004

BRUEHLMANN Andrea SUI - Switzerland 18 JAN 1984 2070

BUCHER Bettina SUI - Switzerland 29 NOV 1980 2072

SCHNIDER Marina SUI - Switzerland 11 JUL 1986 2093

BOYKOVA Svitlana UKR - Ukraine 9 AUG 1968 2220

LESKIV Lessia UKR - Ukraine 17 OCT 1963 2240

OMELYANENKO Nataliya UKR - Ukraine 19 JUN 1971 2247

Total number of athletes: 18 Total number of nations: 8

Legend:

Bib No Bib Number ECH European Championships IQS Individual Qualification Score

WCH World Championships WR World Record
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ENTRY LIST BY EVENT
300m RIFLE PRONE WOMEN
As of 15 JUL 2015

Records
WR 599 JAKOBSEN Charlotte DEN 21 JUL 2009 ECH Osijek (CRO)

Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

JAKOBSEN Charlotte DEN - Denmark 12 MAY 1981 1260

KORTSHAGINA Liudmila EST - Estonia 22 JUN 1969 1298

SKABARA Valeria EST - Estonia 25 FEB 1993 1307

VORONOVA Anzela EST - Estonia 4 OCT 1968 1309

CHUARD Christine FRA - France 15 FEB 1973 1365

HOULMONT Catherine FRA - France 5 DEC 1979 1381

MILLIERE Julie FRA - France 20 JAN 1998 1388

PEARSE Mary GBR - Great Britain 16 JUN 1952 1444

PUGSLEY Hannah GBR - Great Britain 26 SEP 1991 1446

GEORG Sandra GER - Germany 26 MAR 1971 1494

MUELLER Lisa GER - Germany 20 SEP 1992 1518

PLENGEMEYER Inken GER - Germany 10 OCT 1993 1520

BOGACKA Sylwia POL - Poland 3 OCT 1981 1828

KOWALCZYK Karolina POL - Poland 21 JUL 1983 1840

WRONSKA Paula POL - Poland 1 DEC 1991 1867

ORAZEM Renata SLO - Slovenia 31 AUG 1972 2004

BRUEHWILER Myriam SUI - Switzerland 6 AUG 1989 2071

BUCHER Bettina SUI - Switzerland 29 NOV 1980 2072

SCHNIDER Marina SUI - Switzerland 11 JUL 1986 2093

AHLIN Elin SWE - Sweden 15 DEC 1990 2145

ENQVIST Marie SWE - Sweden 7 JUL 1974 2150

NORMANN Anna SWE - Sweden 20 AUG 1984 2165

BOYKOVA Svitlana UKR - Ukraine 9 AUG 1968 2220

LESKIV Lessia UKR - Ukraine 17 OCT 1963 2240

OMELYANENKO Nataliya UKR - Ukraine 19 JUN 1971 2247

Total number of athletes: 25 Total number of nations: 10
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Note:

Please note that there are records equally achieved by several athletes and only the first to set the record is shown.

Refer to the Records list on ISSF website: www.issf-sports.org

Legend:

Bib No Bib Number ECH European Championships IQS Individual Qualification Score

WCH World Championships WR World Record

15.07.2015  -  07:50 CEST Entry List by Event - 300m Rifle Prone Women Page 2 of  2



ENTRY LIST BY EVENT
50m RIFLE 3 POSITIONS WOMEN
As of 15 JUL 2015

Records
WR 592 KALNYSH Natallia UKR 11 JUN 2014 WC Munich (GER)

Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

LAUER Irina ARM - Armenia 9 OCT 1979 1019

HOFMANN Olivia AUT - Austria 8 AUG 1992 1031 581

OBERMOSER Stephanie AUT - Austria 14 OCT 1988 1034 579

PEER Franziska AUT - Austria 6 MAY 1987 1035 580

VERCRUSSE Stephanie BEL - Belgium 8 FEB 1989 1080 578

BUDZKO Sviatlana BLR - Belarus 23 OCT 1985 1095

STANCHEVA Yanina BUL - Bulgaria 8 MAY 1991 1133

PAVLIC Sandra CRO - Croatia 7 NOV 1989 1162

PEJCIC Snjezana CRO - Croatia 13 JUL 1982 1163 592

PEREC Tanja CRO - Croatia 8 JUN 1992 1164 574

MAZUROVA Nikola CZE - Czech Republic 22 NOV 1994 1222 587

SVECOVA Lucie CZE - Czech Republic 10 DEC 1981 1239 579

SYKOROVA Adela CZE - Czech Republic 5 FEB 1987 1241 588

ANDERSEN Camilla DEN - Denmark 14 AUG 1993 1255

NIELSEN Stine DEN - Denmark 9 FEB 1991 1264 581

STEFFENSEN Astrid DEN - Denmark 8 JUN 1994 1267 587

KORTSHAGINA Liudmila EST - Estonia 22 JUN 1969 1298

KOTKAS Karina EST - Estonia 31 DEC 1989 1299 566

VORONOVA Anzela EST - Estonia 4 OCT 1968 1309 582

LAINE Katariina FIN - Finland 28 FEB 1995 1334 560

SIHVONEN Annika FIN - Finland 12 APR 1993 1343 581

BRIZE Laurence FRA - France 12 JUL 1976 1362 583

FAYOLLE Marie FRA - France 31 MAR 1990 1372 583

OLRY Jennifer FRA - France 9 AUG 1992 1391

MCINTOSH Jennifer GBR - Great Britain 17 JUN 1991 1441 585

BEER Jolyn GER - Germany 26 MAY 1994 1476 575

ENGLEDER Barbara GER - Germany 16 SEP 1982 1487 590

GSCHWANDTNER Selina GER - Germany 18 MAY 1994 1497 591
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Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

DALMATI Nora HUN - Hungary 1 NOV 1978 1570 566

MISKOLCZI Julianna HUN - Hungary 22 NOV 1983 1580

ZWICKL-VERES Kata HUN - Hungary 26 NOV 1991 1601 584

GAMBARO Barbara ITA - Italy 20 MAY 1992 1670 567

NOTARANGELO Antonella ITA - Italy 25 NOV 1986 1684 578

ZUBLASING Petra ITA - Italy 30 JUN 1989 1699 589

CESYNAITE Jurate LTU - Lithuania 7 OCT 1993 1720 575

JANCEVIC Jolanta LTU - Lithuania 31 DEC 1993 1722

MALYSEVA Vika LTU - Lithuania 15 SEP 1977 1723

GROENENBOOM Iris NED - Netherlands 16 JAN 1991 1774 573

BUSK Sina Oleane NOR - Norway 10 DEC 1994 1791 581

NORDAHL May Elisabeth NOR - Norway 15 SEP 1987 1811 582

WESTERHEIM Malin NOR - Norway 10 NOV 1993 1819 585

BOGACKA Sylwia POL - Poland 3 OCT 1981 1828 581

KOWALCZYK Karolina POL - Poland 21 JUL 1983 1840 581

NAGAY Agnieszka POL - Poland 20 FEB 1981 1850 578

SANTOS Sofia POR - Portugal 15 MAY 1979 1882

CRISTEA Ioana Giorgiana ROU - Romania 9 FEB 1994 1890 562

ILIE Laura Georgeta ROU - Romania 30 APR 1993 1892 581

TUDOSE Roxana ROU - Romania 31 MAR 1992 1902 578

FEKLISTOVA Maria RUS - Russian Federation 12 MAY 1976 1920 584

KARIMOVA Yulia RUS - Russian Federation 22 APR 1994 1935 585

NIZKOSHAPSKAIA Alena RUS - Russian Federation 25 MAR 1983 1949 578

DVORSAK Ziva SLO - Slovenia 9 JUL 1991 1982 582

KUHARIC Urska SLO - Slovenia 5 DEC 1994 1996 571

VERNIK Petra SLO - Slovenia 14 MAR 1994 2015

ARSOVIC Andrea SRB - Serbia 5 FEB 1987 2037 582

MAKSIMOVIC Ivana SRB - Serbia 2 MAY 1990 2047 588

ZIVKOVIC Jelena SRB - Serbia 21 AUG 1988 2059 581

CHRISTEN Nina SUI - Switzerland 7 FEB 1994 2073 586

LUSTENBERGER Petra SUI - Switzerland 12 NOV 1990 2088 582

MARGUET Annik SUI - Switzerland 30 JUN 1981 2089 581

DEMJEN PESKOVA Daniela SVK - Slovakia 23 APR 1984 2110 580

HYBLEROVA Jana SVK - Slovakia 2 OCT 1991 2115 575

JOHANSSON Lotten SWE - Sweden 1 AUG 1992 2157 585

OLOFSSON Linda SWE - Sweden 4 DEC 1982 2167 584

YILDIZ Zeynep TUR - Turkey 6 APR 1989 2212 557

GOLUBCHENKO Olga UKR - Ukraine 24 MAY 1992 2225 585

KALNYSH Natallia UKR - Ukraine 2 JUL 1974 2228 587

LESKIV Lessia UKR - Ukraine 17 OCT 1963 2240 577

Total number of athletes: 68 Total number of nations: 29
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Note:

Please note that there are records equally achieved by several athletes and only the first to set the record is shown.

Refer to the Records list on ISSF website: www.issf-sports.org

Legend:

Bib No Bib Number IQS Individual Qualification Score WC World Cup

WR World Record
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ENTRY LIST BY EVENT
50m RIFLE PRONE WOMEN
As of 15 JUL 2015

Records
WR 628.5 GAUSS Beate GER 14 SEP 2014 WCH Granada (ESP)

Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

LAUER Irina ARM - Armenia 9 OCT 1979 1019

HOFMANN Olivia AUT - Austria 8 AUG 1992 1031

OBERMOSER Stephanie AUT - Austria 14 OCT 1988 1034

PEER Franziska AUT - Austria 6 MAY 1987 1035

VERCRUSSE Stephanie BEL - Belgium 8 FEB 1989 1080

STANCHEVA Yanina BUL - Bulgaria 8 MAY 1991 1133

PAVLIC Sandra CRO - Croatia 7 NOV 1989 1162

PEJCIC Snjezana CRO - Croatia 13 JUL 1982 1163

MAZUROVA Nikola CZE - Czech Republic 22 NOV 1994 1222

SVECOVA Lucie CZE - Czech Republic 10 DEC 1981 1239

SYKOROVA Adela CZE - Czech Republic 5 FEB 1987 1241

NIELSEN Stine DEN - Denmark 9 FEB 1991 1264

KOTKAS Karina EST - Estonia 31 DEC 1989 1299

KUEBARSEPP Tuuli EST - Estonia 12 NOV 1994 1301

VORONOVA Anzela EST - Estonia 4 OCT 1968 1309

LAINE Katariina FIN - Finland 28 FEB 1995 1334

SIHVONEN Annika FIN - Finland 12 APR 1993 1343

BRIZE Laurence FRA - France 12 JUL 1976 1362

FAYOLLE Marie FRA - France 31 MAR 1990 1372

OLRY Jennifer FRA - France 9 AUG 1992 1391

JONES Lina GBR - Great Britain 13 JAN 1968 1435

BEER Jolyn GER - Germany 26 MAY 1994 1476

ENGLEDER Barbara GER - Germany 16 SEP 1982 1487

GAUSS Beate GER - Germany 10 AUG 1984 1492

DALMATI Nora HUN - Hungary 1 NOV 1978 1570

ZWICKL-VERES Kata HUN - Hungary 26 NOV 1991 1601

DEEVY Ciara IRL - Ireland 18 DEC 1991 1610

SCARLETT Siobhan IRL - Ireland 17 JUL 1988 1617
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Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

ZUBLASING Petra ITA - Italy 30 JUN 1989 1699

CESYNAITE Jurate LTU - Lithuania 7 OCT 1993 1720

JANCEVIC Jolanta LTU - Lithuania 31 DEC 1993 1722

MALYSEVA Vika LTU - Lithuania 15 SEP 1977 1723

GROENENBOOM Iris NED - Netherlands 16 JAN 1991 1774

BUSK Sina Oleane NOR - Norway 10 DEC 1994 1791

NORDAHL May Elisabeth NOR - Norway 15 SEP 1987 1811

WESTERHEIM Malin NOR - Norway 10 NOV 1993 1819

BOGACKA Sylwia POL - Poland 3 OCT 1981 1828

NOWAKOWSKA Joanna Ewa POL - Poland 2 JAN 1989 1852

WRONSKA Paula POL - Poland 1 DEC 1991 1867

SANTOS Sofia POR - Portugal 15 MAY 1979 1882

CRISTEA Ioana Giorgiana ROU - Romania 9 FEB 1994 1890

ILIE Laura Georgeta ROU - Romania 30 APR 1993 1892

TUDOSE Roxana ROU - Romania 31 MAR 1992 1902

FEKLISTOVA Maria RUS - Russian Federation 12 MAY 1976 1920

KARIMOVA Yulia RUS - Russian Federation 22 APR 1994 1935

NIZKOSHAPSKAIA Alena RUS - Russian Federation 25 MAR 1983 1949

DVORSAK Ziva SLO - Slovenia 9 JUL 1991 1982

KUHARIC Urska SLO - Slovenia 5 DEC 1994 1996

VERNIK Petra SLO - Slovenia 14 MAR 1994 2015

ARSOVIC Andrea SRB - Serbia 5 FEB 1987 2037

MAKSIMOVIC Ivana SRB - Serbia 2 MAY 1990 2047

ZIVKOVIC Jelena SRB - Serbia 21 AUG 1988 2059

CHRISTEN Nina SUI - Switzerland 7 FEB 1994 2073

MARGUET Annik SUI - Switzerland 30 JUN 1981 2089

SCHNIDER Marina SUI - Switzerland 11 JUL 1986 2093

DEMJEN PESKOVA Daniela SVK - Slovakia 23 APR 1984 2110

HYBLEROVA Jana SVK - Slovakia 2 OCT 1991 2115

ENQVIST Marie SWE - Sweden 7 JUL 1974 2150

NORMANN Anna SWE - Sweden 20 AUG 1984 2165

OLOFSSON Linda SWE - Sweden 4 DEC 1982 2167

GOLUBCHENKO Olga UKR - Ukraine 24 MAY 1992 2225

KALNYSH Natallia UKR - Ukraine 2 JUL 1974 2228

LESKIV Lessia UKR - Ukraine 17 OCT 1963 2240

Total number of athletes: 63 Total number of nations: 28
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Legend:

Bib No Bib Number IQS Individual Qualification Score WCH World Championships

WR World Record
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ENTRY LIST BY EVENT
25m PISTOL WOMEN
As of 15 JUL 2015

Records
WR 594 IORGOVA Diana BUL 31 MAY 1994 WC Milan (ITA)

Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

KONINI Manjola ALB - Albania 19 AUG 1975 1000

STEINER Sylvia AUT - Austria 7 MAY 1982 1044 585

CHAIKA Viktoria BLR - Belarus 26 DEC 1980 1096 574

KRUCHANOK Katsiaryna BLR - Belarus 15 OCT 1980 1103 577

SHAPIALEVICH Zhanna BLR - Belarus 26 FEB 1971 1106

BONEVA Antoaneta BUL - Bulgaria 17 JAN 1986 1119 588

GROZDEVA Maria BUL - Bulgaria 23 JUN 1972 1125 580

KOSTOVA Monika BUL - Bulgaria 10 OCT 1988 1129 570

PERVAN Vlatka CRO - Croatia 8 OCT 1979 1165 572

HEINRICHOVA Michaela CZE - Czech Republic 2 JUN 1992 1208 572

JONAKOVA Sarka CZE - Czech Republic 12 MAY 1992 1215 565

TRDLICKOVA Petra CZE - Czech Republic 4 MAY 1979 1244 577

FRANQUET Sonia ESP - Spain 3 JUL 1980 1280 583

PEREZ Lucia ESP - Spain 14 JUN 1989 1286 578

SOTO Maria Mercedes ESP - Spain 26 SEP 1992 1289 576

KIISK Kristina EST - Estonia 23 JUN 1985 1296 561

RUMIANTSEVA Vera EST - Estonia 30 AUG 1987 1306 574

GOBERVILLE Celine FRA - France 19 SEP 1986 1376 584

GUILIANO Cyrielle FRA - France 19 JUN 1987 1379 575

TIRODE Stephanie FRA - France 1 MAY 1975 1405 583

SALUKVADZE Nino GEO - Georgia 1 FEB 1969 1466 585

DORJSUREN Munkhbayar GER - Germany 9 JUL 1969 1483 584

KARSCH Monika GER - Germany 22 DEC 1982 1509 583

THURMANN Stefanie GER - Germany 25 MAR 1982 1533 585

CSONKA Zsofia HUN - Hungary 12 SEP 1983 1568 582

NEMES Adrienn HUN - Hungary 30 DEC 1991 1584 578

TOBAI SIKE Renata HUN - Hungary 10 JUL 1978 1599 586

ZDANOVA Jekaterina LTU - Lithuania 20 DEC 1990 1729
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Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

FLORLI Aina NOR - Norway 9 JAN 1965 1794 571

GRAN Ingeborg NOR - Norway 6 DEC 1968 1795 574

SAETEREN Anne Mette NOR - Norway 20 DEC 1970 1814

BRES Klaudia POL - Poland 22 JUN 1994 1829 574

SZPEK Slawomira POL - Poland 29 MAR 1974 1858 576

TOMALA Joanna POL - Poland 1 FEB 1994 1860 576

CASTELAO Joana POR - Portugal 26 DEC 1984 1875 581

POP Francesca ROU - Romania 7 MAR 1993 1898 573

ALIPOVA Yuliya RUS - Russian Federation 23 SEP 1977 1909 587

MASTYANINA Anna RUS - Russian Federation 28 DEC 1987 1945 581

MEDVEDEVA Svetlana RUS - Russian Federation 31 AUG 1992 1946 577

BOLA UJCIC Denis SLO - Slovenia 9 NOV 1968 1978

ARUNOVIC Zorana SRB - Serbia 22 NOV 1986 2038 579

GRGIC Jasmina SRB - Serbia 1 MAR 1987 2043 578

SEKARIC Jasna SRB - Serbia 17 DEC 1965 2054 580

DIETHELM GERBER Heidi SUI - Switzerland 20 MAR 1969 2075 587

GAJANOVA Lenka SVK - Slovakia 10 OCT 1982 2113 569

KAMINSKA Oksana UKR - Ukraine 25 APR 1983 2229 586

KOSTEVYCH Olena UKR - Ukraine 14 APR 1985 2236 590

ZELENSKA Kateryna UKR - Ukraine 25 OCT 1989 2261

Total number of athletes: 48 Total number of nations: 23

Note:

Please note that there are records equally achieved by several athletes and only the first to set the record is shown.

Refer to the Records list on ISSF website: www.issf-sports.org

Legend:

AFC African Championships Bib No Bib Number IQS Individual Qualification Score

WC World Cup WCF World Cup Final WR World Record
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ENTRY LIST BY EVENT
TRAP WOMEN
As of 15 JUL 2015

Records
WR 75 ROSSI Jessica ITA 4 AUG 2012 OG London (GBR)

Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

FOCAN Anne BEL - Belgium 18 NOV 1961 1074 67

SEDMAK Una CRO - Croatia 22 DEC 1991 1167

KONSTANTINIDOU Georgia CYP - Cyprus 29 JAN 1984 1185 68

VOJKUVKOVA Rozalie CZE - Czech Republic 19 JUN 1994 1248 65

CLEMENTE Eva Maria ESP - Spain 27 DEC 1991 1278 71

MARTINEZ Beatriz ESP - Spain 6 MAR 1986 1285

QUINTANAL ZUBIZARRETA Maria ESP - Spain 17 DEC 1969 1287 66

ANTIKAINEN Noora FIN - Finland 14 SEP 1981 1315 68

MAKELA-NUMMELA Satu FIN - Finland 26 OCT 1970 1336 72

SALMI Marika FIN - Finland 18 JUN 1988 1342 70

CORMENIER Carole FRA - France 13 FEB 1990 1366 69

COUZY Melanie FRA - France 19 FEB 1990 1367 70

REAU Delphine FRA - France 19 SEP 1973 1399 66

BARR Kirsty GBR - Great Britain 12 SEP 1988 1415 69

LING Abbey GBR - Great Britain 30 MAR 1987 1438 69

POVEY Caroline GBR - Great Britain 1 JUN 1980 1445 71

BECKMANN Jana GER - Germany 2 MAY 1983 1475 73

QUOOSS Katrin GER - Germany 23 OCT 1986 1521 73

SCHEIBL Sonja GER - Germany 5 SEP 1979 1524 62

GORMALLY Aoife IRL - Ireland 9 JUN 1991 1612 59

CAPORUSCIO Federica ITA - Italy 13 JUL 1989 1659 70

GELISIO Deborah ITA - Italy 26 FEB 1976 1671 72

ROSSI Jessica ITA - Italy 7 JAN 1992 1691 71

RODRIGUES Ana Rita POR - Portugal 25 APR 1991 1880

FRANGU Adela ROU - Romania 4 APR 1987 1891 64

BARSUK Tatiana RUS - Russian Federation 22 FEB 1985 1912 72

RABAYA Ekaterina RUS - Russian Federation 6 NOV 1993 1952

TKACH Elena RUS - Russian Federation 19 MAY 1970 1964 71
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Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

MACEK Jasmina SLO - Slovenia 18 JUL 1980 2000 69

PERILLI Alessandra SMR - San Marino 1 APR 1988 2027 73

PERILLI Arianna SMR - San Marino 1 MAY 1978 2028 74

BOOROVA Lucia SVK - Slovakia 25 DEC 1988 2105 64

MEZEIOVA Jana SVK - Slovakia 10 SEP 1985 2125

REHAK STEFECEKOVA Zuzana SVK - Slovakia 15 JAN 1984 2129 73

GURER Nihan TUR - Turkey 9 JUL 1982 2189 66

KANDIRA Serdag Saadet TUR - Turkey 10 JAN 1994 2193 71

KIZILSU Dilara TUR - Turkey 25 APR 1965 2199

Total number of athletes: 37 Total number of nations: 18

Note:

Please note that there are records equally achieved by several athletes and only the first to set the record is shown.

Refer to the Records list on ISSF website: www.issf-sports.org

Legend:

Bib No Bib Number IQS Individual Qualification Score OG Olympic Games

WC World Cup WR World Record
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ENTRY LIST BY EVENT
SKEET WOMEN
As of 15 JUL 2015

Records
WR 75 BACOSI Diana ITA 20 JUN 2015 EUG Baku (AZE)

Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

AVETISYAN Yerjanik ARM - Armenia 7 DEC 1969 1013 68

JAFAROVA Nurlana AZE - Azerbaijan 11 AUG 1982 1063 69

ANDREOU Panagiota CYP - Cyprus 10 NOV 1995 1181 67

ELEFTHERIOU Andri CYP - Cyprus 19 JUN 1984 1184 72

NIKOLAOU Konstantia CYP - Cyprus 19 APR 1984 1188 67

JAHODOVA Libuse CZE - Czech Republic 31 MAY 1992 1212 69

CALVO SANTOS-GARCIA Pilar ESP - Spain 15 DEC 1969 1275 63

HEINONEN Marjut FIN - Finland 28 OCT 1976 1320 71

ANASTASSIOU Lucie FRA - France 10 JAN 1993 1355 69

LEYON Pascale FRA - France 1 APR 1970 1384 68

ALLEN Elena GBR - Great Britain 12 JUL 1972 1413 73

BRUCE Sian Elizabeth GBR - Great Britain 14 JUL 1993 1418

HILL Amber GBR - Great Britain 21 AUG 1997 1433 73

PANAS Nataliya GEO - Georgia 20 OCT 1991 1465 71

HAUFF Vanessa GER - Germany 30 NOV 1973 1500 69

MESSERSCHMIDT Nadine GER - Germany 15 SEP 1993 1515 72

WENZEL Christine GER - Germany 10 JUL 1981 1538 71

PONGRATZ Bianka HUN - Hungary 21 FEB 1984 1588 70

BACOSI Diana ITA - Italy 13 JUL 1983 1650 75

CAINERO Chiara ITA - Italy 24 MAR 1978 1657 72

SPADA Katiuscia ITA - Italy 16 NOV 1981 1693 71

BREIVIK Barbro NOR - Norway 25 JUN 1970 1786 63

JARMOLINSKA Aleksandra POL - Poland 6 SEP 1990 1834 71

CARBUNARU Carmen Miheala ROU - Romania 5 NOV 1987 1889

MANOLE Roxana ROU - Romania 3 JUN 1990 1896 67

MIHALACHE Lucia Liliana ROU - Romania 5 JUL 1967 1897 66

FIRSOVA Olga RUS - Russian Federation 26 JAN 1992 1924 70

KHOLKINA Victoria RUS - Russian Federation 23 NOV 1991 1936 71
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Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

SHAKIROVA Albina RUS - Russian Federation 30 MAR 1987 1956 74

BARTEKOVA Danka SVK - Slovakia 19 OCT 1984 2104 73

STRANOVSKA Andrea SVK - Slovakia 9 MAY 1970 2133 71

SYKOROVA Veronika SVK - Slovakia 21 DEC 1994 2134 63

LUNDQVIST Therese SWE - Sweden 23 AUG 1990 2160 68

OZYAMAN OZENIR Cigdem TUR - Turkey 7 OCT 1985 2203 65

TUZUN Duygu TUR - Turkey 21 FEB 1982 2209 69

CHERVIAKOVA Viktoriia UKR - Ukraine 8 AUG 1986 2222 71

MALOVICHKO Iryna UKR - Ukraine 6 DEC 1993 2242 67

Total number of athletes: 37 Total number of nations: 20

Legend:

Bib No Bib Number IQS Individual Qualification Score WC World Cup

WR World Record
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ENTRY LIST BY EVENT
50m RIFLE 3 POSITIONS MEN JUNIOR
As of 15 JUL 2015

Records
WR 1180 YANG Haoran CHN 17 MAY 2015 WC Fort Benning (USA)

Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

BABAYAN Hrachik ARM - Armenia 1 AUG 1996 1014 1163

CHARNOU Uladzimir BLR - Belarus 19 FEB 1996 1098

CHYHILEICHYK Yan BLR - Belarus 27 JAN 1995 1099 1155

SHARUPA Aliaksei BLR - Belarus 30 MAR 1996 1107

CERINA Marin CRO - Croatia 7 OCT 1995 1145 1148

MIKULJAN Andrija CRO - Croatia 29 MAY 1997 1161

PETANJEK Borna CRO - Croatia 26 MAR 1998 1166 1157

NEPEJCHAL Filip CZE - Czech Republic 8 JUL 1999 1224

NYMBURSKY Petr CZE - Czech Republic 1 JUN 1995 1226 1140

SPITALSKY Jaroslav CZE - Czech Republic 14 FEB 1997 1235 1142

THOMSEN Kristian DEN - Denmark 28 NOV 1995 1268 1148

CHASSAT Emilien FRA - France 4 APR 1997 1364 1164

RODRIGUES Pierre FRA - France 10 NOV 1995 1400 1147

ROECKEL Regis FRA - France 22 FEB 1995 1401 1143

ABT Markus GER - Germany 13 MAY 1996 1473

DALLINGER Maximilian GER - Germany 25 SEP 1996 1482 1153

STABEL Gregor GER - Germany 11 OCT 1996 1530 1149

NAGY Sandor HUN - Hungary 12 DEC 1995 1583 1147

PENI Istvan HUN - Hungary 14 FEB 1997 1587 1168

VAS Peter HUN - Hungary 13 MAY 1998 1600 1137

ENGEL Ofek ISR - Israel 9 MAY 1999 1635 1147

CAPANO Giuseppe Pio ITA - Italy 8 MAR 1996 1658

MAURINA Giacomo ITA - Italy 18 JUN 1996 1681

SUPPINI Marco ITA - Italy 13 SEP 1998 1694 1159

BJORNSTAD Magnus NOR - Norway 26 JAN 1995 1784 1149

KARLSEN Benjamin Tingsrud NOR - Norway 6 OCT 1998 1805 1151

LARSEN Henrik NOR - Norway 8 SEP 1997 1807 1140

KUCZYNSKI Adam POL - Poland 7 APR 1995 1844 1148
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Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

MAJKA Marcin POL - Poland 23 APR 1995 1847 1152

WOJTASIAK Maciej POL - Poland 31 JUL 1995 1864 1153

FETISOV Vladislav RUS - Russian Federation 25 FEB 1996 1921 1155

ISHCHENKO Evgeniy RUS - Russian Federation 27 FEB 1997 1930 1153

KRYLOV Aleksei RUS - Russian Federation 29 JAN 1995 1942 1146

KANDARE Erik SLO - Slovenia 27 FEB 1997 1990 1139

KELENC Zan SLO - Slovenia 12 SEP 1996 1991

KOLENC Jan SLO - Slovenia 22 JAN 1997 1992

JOVANOVIC Stevan SRB - Serbia 16 SEP 1997 2044

KOVACEVIC Lazar SRB - Serbia 4 NOV 1997 2045

MILOVANOVIC Andrija SRB - Serbia 6 JAN 1996 2049

DUERR Christoph SUI - Switzerland 28 APR 1996 2076 1162

FRUND Robin SUI - Switzerland 2 APR 1996 2079 1151

LUESCHER Manuel SUI - Switzerland 4 JUL 1997 2087 1160

CERVENKA Denis SVK - Slovakia 25 FEB 1997 2108

HOLKO Ondrej SVK - Slovakia 3 MAY 1996 2114 1155

JANY Patrik SVK - Slovakia 29 JUL 1997 2116 1145

JOGMARK Mattias SWE - Sweden 17 JUL 1997 2154

WASSMAN Ludwig SWE - Sweden 1 OCT 1996 2174

KOLOKHOV Olexandr UKR - Ukraine 5 JUN 1998 2233

Total number of athletes: 48 Total number of nations: 19

Legend:

Bib No Bib Number IQS Individual Qualification Score WC World Cup

WCH World Championships WR World Record
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ENTRY LIST BY EVENT
50m RIFLE PRONE MEN JUNIOR
As of 15 JUL 2015

Records
WR 629.3 KAULICH Christoph GER 16 SEP 2014 WCH Granada (ESP)

Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

BABAYAN Hrachik ARM - Armenia 1 AUG 1996 1014

ZIMMER Patrick AUT - Austria 25 JUN 1996 1051

CHARNOU Uladzimir BLR - Belarus 19 FEB 1996 1098

CHYHILEICHYK Yan BLR - Belarus 27 JAN 1995 1099   616.3

SHARUPA Aliaksei BLR - Belarus 30 MAR 1996 1107

CERINA Marin CRO - Croatia 7 OCT 1995 1145

MIKULJAN Andrija CRO - Croatia 29 MAY 1997 1161

PETANJEK Borna CRO - Croatia 26 MAR 1998 1166

CESTR Jan CZE - Czech Republic 6 FEB 2000 1200   618.6

NEPEJCHAL Filip CZE - Czech Republic 8 JUL 1999 1224

NYMBURSKY Petr CZE - Czech Republic 1 JUN 1995 1226   616.6

THOMSEN Kristian DEN - Denmark 28 NOV 1995 1268   616.9

BUFFARD Lorenzo FRA - France 28 SEP 1995 1363   615.3

CHASSAT Emilien FRA - France 4 APR 1997 1364

RODRIGUES Pierre FRA - France 10 NOV 1995 1400   617.7

DALLINGER Maximilian GER - Germany 25 SEP 1996 1482

FRAENKLE Bernd GER - Germany 30 MAR 1995 1490

STABEL Gregor GER - Germany 11 OCT 1996 1530

BUKOVSZKY Peter HUN - Hungary 28 MAY 1998 1567   616.2

NAGY Sandor HUN - Hungary 12 DEC 1995 1583

PENI Istvan HUN - Hungary 14 FEB 1997 1587   621.3

ENGEL Ofek ISR - Israel 9 MAY 1999 1635

BARCUCCI Alessio ITA - Italy 13 MAY 1996 1651

MAURINA Giacomo ITA - Italy 18 JUN 1996 1681

SUPPINI Marco ITA - Italy 13 SEP 1998 1694   617.3

BJORNSTAD Magnus NOR - Norway 26 JAN 1995 1784

KARLSEN Benjamin Tingsrud NOR - Norway 6 OCT 1998 1805   617.6

LARSEN Henrik NOR - Norway 8 SEP 1997 1807
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Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

KUCZYNSKI Adam POL - Poland 7 APR 1995 1844   621.4

MAJKA Marcin POL - Poland 23 APR 1995 1847   620.9

WOJTASIAK Maciej POL - Poland 31 JUL 1995 1864   623.2

IORDACHE Dragomir ROU - Romania 11 MAY 1998 1895

FETISOV Vladislav RUS - Russian Federation 25 FEB 1996 1921   617.5

ISHCHENKO Evgeniy RUS - Russian Federation 27 FEB 1997 1930   620.5

ZULFUGAROV Eduard RUS - Russian Federation 24 JUN 1996 1970   620.3

KANDARE Erik SLO - Slovenia 27 FEB 1997 1990

KOLENC Jan SLO - Slovenia 22 JAN 1997 1992

SKAFAR Matjaz SLO - Slovenia 19 FEB 1996 2008

CICEVSKI Jovan SRB - Serbia 4 APR 1995 2041

JOVANOVIC Stevan SRB - Serbia 16 SEP 1997 2044

MILOVANOVIC Andrija SRB - Serbia 6 JAN 1996 2049

DUERR Christoph SUI - Switzerland 28 APR 1996 2076   620.0

FRUND Robin SUI - Switzerland 2 APR 1996 2079   617.9

LUESCHER Manuel SUI - Switzerland 4 JUL 1997 2087   622.7

CERVENKA Denis SVK - Slovakia 25 FEB 1997 2108

HOLKO Ondrej SVK - Slovakia 3 MAY 1996 2114   621.0

JANY Patrik SVK - Slovakia 29 JUL 1997 2116   617.6

JOGMARK Mattias SWE - Sweden 17 JUL 1997 2154

WASSMAN Ludwig SWE - Sweden 1 OCT 1996 2174

TURKMEN Evren TUR - Turkey 30 NOV 1998 2208

KOLOKHOV Olexandr UKR - Ukraine 5 JUN 1998 2233

Total number of athletes: 51 Total number of nations: 22

Legend:

ASC Asian Championships Bib No Bib Number CAT Continental American

IQS Individual Qualification Score OCH Oceanian Championships WCH World Championships

WR World Record
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ENTRY LIST BY EVENT
50m PISTOL MEN JUNIOR
As of 15 JUL 2015

Records
WR 577 KOPRINKOV Spas BUL 9 AUG 1990 WCH Moscow (URS)

Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

IGITYAN Zaven ARM - Armenia 15 MAY 1999 1017 551

GREPPMAYR Marvin AUT - Austria 11 MAY 1996 1029

TODOROV Aleksandar BUL - Bulgaria 8 SEP 1997 1135 545

CELIC Leon Luka CRO - Croatia 13 NOV 1999 1144

KRISTO Ante CRO - Croatia 23 FEB 1997 1158 540

MANCE Dario CRO - Croatia 18 JUN 1996 1160

BECQ Florian FRA - France 6 JUN 1995 1359

DORTOMB Edouard FRA - France 22 OCT 1999 1371 551

LODIEL Anthony FRA - France 13 SEP 1996 1385

CAMMANN Cedric GER - Germany 28 JUN 1995 1480

HOLDERRIED Matthias Joseph GER - Germany 14 JUL 1995 1504

WALSER Johann GER - Germany 23 APR 1995 1537

GAMPIERAKIS Georgios GRE - Greece 17 JUL 1995 1550 550

CSURI Tamas HUN - Hungary 7 SEP 1995 1569

BERTAIOLA Matteo ITA - Italy 4 DEC 1997 1653

DI MARTINO Dario ITA - Italy 19 SEP 1995 1664 560

TORRACCHI Alessio ITA - Italy 19 AUG 1997 1695 546

SMILGA Kristaps LAT - Latvia 20 JAN 1996 1708

STRAUTMANIS Lauris LAT - Latvia 5 JUN 1995 1710 546

VASERMANIS Emils LAT - Latvia 21 DEC 1995 1712 550

PIETRZAK Jerzy POL - Poland 10 DEC 1995 1854

SAKOWSKI Patryk POL - Poland 22 JUN 1998 1856

WOJTYNA Szymon POL - Poland 11 JUN 1995 1866

BASSARIEV Alexander RUS - Russian Federation 22 JAN 1996 1913 556

SKAKOV Alexander RUS - Russian Federation 15 MAY 1996 1959 547

ZANIN Anton RUS - Russian Federation 10 JUN 1996 1968 556

CEPER Joze SLO - Slovenia 19 JAN 1997 1980

SIREC Tadej SLO - Slovenia 4 JAN 1998 2007
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Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

STOJAK Saso SLO - Slovenia 26 OCT 1995 2009

FLUECKIGER Marvin SUI - Switzerland 10 MAR 1998 2078 545

KOSTUR Marek SVK - Slovakia 22 OCT 1998 2121

PALMGREN Magnus SWE - Sweden 31 MAR 1995 2169

HORODYNETS Maksym UKR - Ukraine 11 OCT 1998 2226

KYRYLENKO Bohdan UKR - Ukraine 26 JUN 1998 2239

SAMOSTROL Oleksandr UKR - Ukraine 4 MAY 1997 2250

Total number of athletes: 35 Total number of nations: 17

Legend:

Bib No Bib Number IQS Individual Qualification Score WC World Cup

WCH World Championships WR World Record
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ENTRY LIST BY EVENT
25m RAPID FIRE PISTOL MEN JUNIOR
As of 15 JUL 2015

Records
WR 588 DING Feng CHN 5 APR 2007 WC Fort Benning (USA)

Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

TIEFENTHALER Christoph AUT - Austria 20 SEP 1996 1046

SKOUMAL Lukas CZE - Czech Republic 23 OCT 1999 1233

GREFFIER Clement FRA - France 1 JUN 1998 1378

POLO Vincent FRA - France 21 JUN 1996 1396

QUIQUAMPOIX Jean FRA - France 3 NOV 1995 1397 583

HOLZNER Philipp GER - Germany 9 SEP 1996 1505

JOURDAN Lucas Michael GER - Germany 4 MAR 1995 1508 564

THUENEMANN Florian GER - Germany 2 JAN 1996 1532

NEONAKIS Nikolaos GRE - Greece 11 MAY 1995 1556

CHELLI Tommaso ITA - Italy 24 SEP 1995 1660

HOVD Christoffer Robin NOR - Norway 27 APR 1998 1799

MILIWEK Oscar POL - Poland 11 APR 1997 1849 569

KRAVCHENKO Aleksandr RUS - Russian Federation 1 AUG 1996 1941

PERELYGIN Viacheslav RUS - Russian Federation 2 JUN 1995 1951 564

SHIKHOV Daniil RUS - Russian Federation 5 APR 1999 1957

SUTER Dominic SUI - Switzerland 5 FEB 1996 2094 564

ZURSCHMIEDE Frederik SUI - Switzerland 31 JAN 1998 2097

HORODYNETS Maksym UKR - Ukraine 11 OCT 1998 2226 564

KOLESNYK Yuriy UKR - Ukraine 27 APR 1999 2232

VERTSOV Oleksandr UKR - Ukraine 17 MAR 1997 2258

Total number of athletes: 20 Total number of nations: 11
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Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

Legend:

Bib No Bib Number IQS Individual Qualification Score WC World Cup

WR World Record
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ENTRY LIST BY EVENT
25m STANDARD PISTOL MEN JUNIOR
As of 15 JUL 2015

Records
WR 574 KOULAKOV Denis RUS 11 JUL 2002 WCH Lahti (FIN)

Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

GREPPMAYR Marvin AUT - Austria 11 MAY 1996 1029

TIEFENTHALER Christoph AUT - Austria 20 SEP 1996 1046

GREFFIER Clement FRA - France 1 JUN 1998 1378

POLO Vincent FRA - France 21 JUN 1996 1396

QUIQUAMPOIX Jean FRA - France 3 NOV 1995 1397

HOLZNER Philipp GER - Germany 9 SEP 1996 1505

JOURDAN Lucas Michael GER - Germany 4 MAR 1995 1508

THUENEMANN Florian GER - Germany 2 JAN 1996 1532

DI MARTINO Dario ITA - Italy 19 SEP 1995 1664

SMILGA Kristaps LAT - Latvia 20 JAN 1996 1708

STRAUTMANIS Lauris LAT - Latvia 5 JUN 1995 1710

VASERMANIS Emils LAT - Latvia 21 DEC 1995 1712

HOVD Christoffer Robin NOR - Norway 27 APR 1998 1799

PERELYGIN Viacheslav RUS - Russian Federation 2 JUN 1995 1951

SHIKHOV Daniil RUS - Russian Federation 5 APR 1999 1957

SKAKOV Alexander RUS - Russian Federation 15 MAY 1996 1959

FLUECKIGER Marvin SUI - Switzerland 10 MAR 1998 2078

WENGER Cedric SUI - Switzerland 8 JAN 1997 2095

ZURSCHMIEDE Frederik SUI - Switzerland 31 JAN 1998 2097

HORODYNETS Maksym UKR - Ukraine 11 OCT 1998 2226

KYRYLENKO Bohdan UKR - Ukraine 26 JUN 1998 2239

SAMOSTROL Oleksandr UKR - Ukraine 4 MAY 1997 2250

Total number of athletes: 22 Total number of nations: 9
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Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

Legend:

ASC Asian Championships Bib No Bib Number CAT Continental American

IQS Individual Qualification Score OCH Oceanian Championships WCH World Championships

WR World Record
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ENTRY LIST BY EVENT
25m PISTOL MEN JUNIOR
As of 15 JUL 2015

Records
WR 590 KOROSTYLOV Pavlo UKR 31 JUL 2013 ECH Osijek (CRO)

Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

GREPPMAYR Marvin AUT - Austria 11 MAY 1996 1029

TIEFENTHALER Christoph AUT - Austria 20 SEP 1996 1046

CELIC Leon Luka CRO - Croatia 13 NOV 1999 1144

GREFFIER Clement FRA - France 1 JUN 1998 1378

POLO Vincent FRA - France 21 JUN 1996 1396

QUIQUAMPOIX Jean FRA - France 3 NOV 1995 1397

HOLZNER Philipp GER - Germany 9 SEP 1996 1505

JOURDAN Lucas Michael GER - Germany 4 MAR 1995 1508

THUENEMANN Florian GER - Germany 2 JAN 1996 1532

DI MARTINO Dario ITA - Italy 19 SEP 1995 1664

SMILGA Kristaps LAT - Latvia 20 JAN 1996 1708

STRAUTMANIS Lauris LAT - Latvia 5 JUN 1995 1710

VASERMANIS Emils LAT - Latvia 21 DEC 1995 1712

HOVD Christoffer Robin NOR - Norway 27 APR 1998 1799

MILIWEK Oscar POL - Poland 11 APR 1997 1849

PERELYGIN Viacheslav RUS - Russian Federation 2 JUN 1995 1951

SHIKHOV Daniil RUS - Russian Federation 5 APR 1999 1957

CEPER Joze SLO - Slovenia 19 JAN 1997 1980

FLUECKIGER Marvin SUI - Switzerland 10 MAR 1998 2078

WENGER Cedric SUI - Switzerland 8 JAN 1997 2095

ZURSCHMIEDE Frederik SUI - Switzerland 31 JAN 1998 2097

HORODYNETS Maksym UKR - Ukraine 11 OCT 1998 2226

KYRYLENKO Bohdan UKR - Ukraine 26 JUN 1998 2239

SAMOSTROL Oleksandr UKR - Ukraine 4 MAY 1997 2250

Total number of athletes: 24 Total number of nations: 12
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Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

Legend:

ASC Asian Championships Bib No Bib Number ECH European Championships

IQS Individual Qualification Score OCH Oceanian Championships WCH World Championships

WR World Record
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ENTRY LIST BY EVENT
TRAP MEN JUNIOR
As of 15 JUL 2015

Records
WR 124 ALMUDHAF Khaled KUW 14 MAY 1998 WC Atlanta (USA)

Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

GULIYEV Alimirza AZE - Azerbaijan 9 JUN 1996 1059 119

BASTALEC Ivan CRO - Croatia 10 JUL 1996 1143

KALISAR Josip CRO - Croatia 15 MAY 1997 1155

KARABALIC Ivan CRO - Croatia 21 OCT 1998 1157

ANASTASIOU Petros CYP - Cyprus 6 JUN 1997 1179

NAVRATIL Josef CZE - Czech Republic 28 JUN 1996 1223 119

STEPAN Vladimir CZE - Czech Republic 25 DEC 1995 1236 116

VANEK Matej CZE - Czech Republic 9 SEP 1998 1245 113

KOPRA Niko FIN - Finland 4 APR 1997 1326 113

KOPRA Vili FIN - Finland 14 AUG 1998 1327 113

PIRTTISALO Eemil FIN - Finland 13 JUN 1996 1339 117

ICHARD Damien FRA - France 21 AUG 1996 1382 116

PICAUD Jason FRA - France 21 MAR 2000 1394 113

HALES Nathan GBR - Great Britain 16 JUN 1996 1430 122

LING Theo Andrew GBR - Great Britain 17 FEB 2000 1440 113

TROWELL Greg GBR - Great Britain 7 NOV 1997 1452 117

BARTHEL Karl GER - Germany 10 FEB 1995 1474

STASIAK Felix GER - Germany 22 MAY 1995 1531

VEIT Stefan Siegfried GER - Germany 2 APR 1995 1535

CHATZITSAKIROGLOU Ioannis GRE - Greece 15 DEC 1999 1549

MOLDOVAN Marcell HUN - Hungary 9 JUN 1996 1581

O SULLIVAN Ian IRL - Ireland 13 MAY 1996 1616 119

BOERI Andrea ITA - Italy 17 SEP 1995 1654 122

IDONE Francesco ITA - Italy 31 MAR 1995 1674 117

MIOTTO Luca ITA - Italy 21 DEC 1995 1683 121

GALEA James MLT - Malta 6 JUL 1996 1751 118

LARSEN Martin NOR - Norway 16 MAR 1996 1808 114

TERP Simen NOR - Norway 19 DEC 1996 1816 113
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Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

PASIERBSKI Tomasz POL - Poland 1 JUL 1995 1853

DA SILVA TEIXEIRA Filipe Andre POR - Portugal 2 SEP 1996 1877 115

BEKASOV Nikita RUS - Russian Federation 7 APR 1995 1915 119

KABATSKIY Maxim RUS - Russian Federation 23 DEC 1996 1932 113

GEC Kristian SLO - Slovenia 14 FEB 1995 1983

KOS STURM Tilen SLO - Slovenia 2 AUG 1997 1994

NAHTIGAL Miha SLO - Slovenia 25 DEC 2000 2003

BARETTA Victor SRB - Serbia 26 JUN 1995 2040

DROBNY Adrian SVK - Slovakia 12 JUL 1995 2111 116

PRAJ Filip SVK - Slovakia 13 JUN 1995 2128

SLAMKA Michal SVK - Slovakia 23 APR 1995 2130 116

ARABACI Ahmet Turgut TUR - Turkey 26 SEP 1995 2181

CAVLI Hasan TUR - Turkey 7 JUL 1995 2185 115

ILBILGI Murat TUR - Turkey 12 MAR 1999 2191

Total number of athletes: 42 Total number of nations: 21

Note:

Please note that there are records equally achieved by several athletes and only the first to set the record is shown.

Refer to the Records list on ISSF website: www.issf-sports.org

Legend:

Bib No Bib Number IQS Individual Qualification Score WC World Cup

WCH World Championships WR World Record
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ENTRY LIST BY EVENT
DOUBLE TRAP MEN JUNIOR
As of 15 JUL 2015

Records
WR 142 WILLETT James AUS 24 MAR 2015 WC Al Ain (UAE)

Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

YLONEN Miki FIN - Finland 20 JUL 1997 1349 133

DEDMAN James GBR - Great Britain 25 MAR 1998 1423 141

GORSUCH Conner James GBR - Great Britain 26 JUL 1997 1428 134

JEFFREY Max GBR - Great Britain 14 MAY 1997 1434 135

BUCCOLIERI Emanuele ITA - Italy 9 JAN 1997 1656

DUPRE DE FORESTA Jacopo ITA - Italy 27 AUG 2000 1667 126

TRONCA Ignazio Maria ITA - Italy 1 OCT 1995 1696 133

CHETCUTI Gianluca MLT - Malta 18 NOV 1997 1747 130

FOKEEV Kirill RUS - Russian Federation 28 JUL 1995 1925 139

YUKHIMENKO Viacheslav RUS - Russian Federation 22 SEP 1997 1967 133

PRAJ Filip SVK - Slovakia 13 JUN 1995 2128 137

Total number of athletes: 11 Total number of nations: 6

Legend:

ASC Asian Championships Bib No Bib Number CAT Continental American

IQS Individual Qualification Score WC World Cup WR World Record
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ENTRY LIST BY EVENT
SKEET MEN JUNIOR
As of 15 JUL 2015

Records
WR 124 CASSANDRO Tammaro ITA 7 AUG 2013 ECH Suhl (GER)

Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

BARSEGHYAN Mishel ARM - Armenia 17 SEP 1997 1015

BARSEGHYAN Volodya ARM - Armenia 17 SEP 1997 1016

WAGNER Maximilian AUT - Austria 12 NOV 1997 1048

AGAZADA Niyaz AZE - Azerbaijan 24 FEB 1996 1057 116

ANTONIOU Sotiris CYP - Cyprus 12 APR 1996 1182

POULLOS Panayiotis CYP - Cyprus 4 AUG 1997 1189

VASILIOU Nicolas CYP - Cyprus 11 FEB 1997 1193 117

CHOCHOLATY Ondrej CZE - Czech Republic 21 OCT 1996 1201

NOVOTA Matej CZE - Czech Republic 3 APR 1995 1225 117

ZAMECNIK Jan CZE - Czech Republic 10 JUL 1996 1249 115

BIRKLYKKE Johan DEN - Denmark 14 SEP 1997 1256

KARLSEN Alexander DEN - Denmark 14 APR 1998 1262

PETERSEN Emil Kjelgaard DEN - Denmark 16 AUG 1998 1266 115

VELLESTE Reino EST - Estonia 22 MAY 1996 1308 116

KALLIOINEN Eetu FIN - Finland 23 MAY 1998 1323 117

PESONEN Lari FIN - Finland 28 JAN 1995 1338 119

VALLIONIEMI Timi FIN - Finland 16 NOV 1996 1348 116

AYASSAMY Julien Mathieu FRA - France 13 MAR 1996 1357 114

COOPER Dominic Paul GBR - Great Britain 7 NOV 1998 1420 116

FAIRCLOUGH Jack GBR - Great Britain 11 MAR 1997 1425 117
ROUNSEVELL James Christopher
John

GBR - Great Britain 29 AUG 1996 1447

LOMIDZE Irakli GEO - Georgia 21 FEB 1995 1462

FRITZE Tilo GER - Germany 5 SEP 1995 1491 115

HAAGA Vincent GER - Germany 11 JUL 1995 1498 117

HOFMANN Yannik GER - Germany 31 OCT 1996 1503 120

GKOGKOLAKIS Ioannis GRE - Greece 22 AUG 1995 1552

GYOERI Domonkos HUN - Hungary 20 SEP 1996 1574

CICCOTTI Cristian ITA - Italy 28 JUN 1997 1661 121
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Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

PALMUCCI Valerio ITA - Italy 16 MAY 1997 1686 122

ROSSETTI Gabriele ITA - Italy 7 MAR 1995 1689 123

STARODUBCEVS Emils LAT - Latvia 25 SEP 1996 1709

HACCOU Tobias NED - Netherlands 6 SEP 1999 1775

WOESTEN Luuk NED - Netherlands 16 MAR 1998 1778

BELOV Alexey RUS - Russian Federation 18 FEB 1996 1916 115

FILIMONTSEV Maksim RUS - Russian Federation 17 FEB 1995 1923 119

KRASNYATOV Aleksandr RUS - Russian Federation 25 OCT 1997 1940 116

JESENSKY Oliver SVK - Slovakia 13 FEB 1995 2117

KRCMAR Dominik SVK - Slovakia 1 APR 1996 2123 117

LAUKO Dominik SVK - Slovakia 8 OCT 1997 2124

PETTERSSON Gustav SWE - Sweden 24 FEB 1995 2170

ATAK Onur TUR - Turkey 5 JUN 1998 2182

CELER Ali TUR - Turkey 22 JUN 1997 2186

HAFIZ Salih TUR - Turkey 15 JAN 2000 2190 116

Total number of athletes: 43 Total number of nations: 21

Legend:

Bib No Bib Number ECH European Championships IQS Individual Qualification Score

OCH Oceanian Championships WC World Cup WR World Record
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ENTRY LIST BY EVENT
50m RUNNING TARGET MEN JUNIOR
As of 15 JUL 2015

Records
WR 594 KURZER Manfred GDR 12 AUG 1990 WCH Moscow (URS)

Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

POKORNY David CZE - Czech Republic 24 SEP 1995 1230

HEIKKILA Mika FIN - Finland 24 FEB 1996 1318

HULKKONEN Topi FIN - Finland 28 SEP 1995 1322

KINISJARVI Mika FIN - Finland 14 MAR 1995 1325

TRANCHANT Nicolas FRA - France 23 JUL 2000 1406

FASS Uwe GER - Germany 19 APR 1995 1488

HOERNING Felix GER - Germany 16 NOV 1996 1502

SANDOR Istvan HUN - Hungary 28 DEC 1998 1590

NORDSVEEN Espen Teppdalen NOR - Norway 2 MAR 2001 1812

KLEPIKOV Iaroslav RUS - Russian Federation 22 DEC 1997 1937

KIZYMA Ihor UKR - Ukraine 31 MAR 1997 2230

STRUTSKYI Volodymyr UKR - Ukraine 18 FEB 1998 2252

TOVSTOPIAT Roman UKR - Ukraine 13 JUL 1999 2257

Total number of athletes: 13 Total number of nations: 8

Legend:

ASC Asian Championships Bib No Bib Number IQS Individual Qualification Score

WCH World Championships WR World Record
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ENTRY LIST BY EVENT
50m RUNNING TARGET MIXED MEN JUNIOR
As of 15 JUL 2015

Records
WR 397 JAKOSITS Michael FRG 7 SEP 1990 ECH Zenica (YUG)

Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

POKORNY David CZE - Czech Republic 24 SEP 1995 1230

HEIKKILA Mika FIN - Finland 24 FEB 1996 1318

HULKKONEN Topi FIN - Finland 28 SEP 1995 1322

KINISJARVI Mika FIN - Finland 14 MAR 1995 1325

TRANCHANT Nicolas FRA - France 23 JUL 2000 1406

FASS Uwe GER - Germany 19 APR 1995 1488

HOERNING Felix GER - Germany 16 NOV 1996 1502

SANDOR Istvan HUN - Hungary 28 DEC 1998 1590

NORDSVEEN Espen Teppdalen NOR - Norway 2 MAR 2001 1812

KLEPIKOV Iaroslav RUS - Russian Federation 22 DEC 1997 1937

KIZYMA Ihor UKR - Ukraine 31 MAR 1997 2230

STRUTSKYI Volodymyr UKR - Ukraine 18 FEB 1998 2252

TOVSTOPIAT Roman UKR - Ukraine 13 JUL 1999 2257

Total number of athletes: 13 Total number of nations: 8

Legend:

Bib No Bib Number ECH European Championships IQS Individual Qualification Score

WCH World Championships WR World Record
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ENTRY LIST BY EVENT
50m RIFLE 3 POSITIONS WOMEN JUNIOR
As of 15 JUL 2015

Records
WR 592 YOO Seo Young KOR 30 MAY 2015 WC Munich (GER)

Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

UNGERANK Nadine AUT - Austria 3 APR 1996 1047

ZAISBERGER Verena AUT - Austria 30 DEC 1998 1050

BELAUS Krystsina BLR - Belarus 8 JAN 1995 1093

CHYZHYK Antanina BLR - Belarus 8 MAR 1996 1100

ZAITSAVA Palina BLR - Belarus 20 SEP 1997 1110

BABIC Ivana CRO - Croatia 14 FEB 1996 1142

VUKADIN Danijela CRO - Croatia 13 FEB 1997 1171

ZELJKOVIC Marta CRO - Croatia 4 MAR 1995 1172 576

DUDOVA Lucie CZE - Czech Republic 1 DEC 1996 1204 567

FOISTOVA Nikola CZE - Czech Republic 5 OCT 1997 1206 580

KOLARIKOVA Katerina CZE - Czech Republic 19 JUL 1998 1217 573

TATTARI Saana FIN - Finland 23 JAN 1995 1345 577

MATTE Romane FRA - France 10 FEB 1995 1387

SIMON Manon FRA - France 30 MAR 1996 1403 562

WINTENBERGER Emilie FRA - France 10 JUN 1996 1407 580

GLEESON Katie GBR - Great Britain 7 APR 1995 1427

LEHRICH Tina GER - Germany 28 AUG 1996 1512 590

SCHULZE Yasmin GER - Germany 11 OCT 1996 1526 568

ZANNER Kristin GER - Germany 31 MAR 1995 1542

GASPAR Lalita HUN - Hungary 26 AUG 2000 1572 567

HANAK Gabriella HUN - Hungary 18 NOV 1996 1575 580

BEN HEFER Naomi ISR - Israel 11 MAR 1995 1634 574

ENGLER Tal ISR - Israel 6 DEC 1999 1636 563

MEDVINER Polina ISR - Israel 28 APR 1995 1639 580

LUCIANI Alessandra ITA - Italy 22 MAY 1997 1680

SCHIAVA Maria ITA - Italy 12 JAN 1996 1692 574

ZIVIANI Martina ITA - Italy 10 NOV 1996 1698 567

MULDER Mandy NED - Netherlands 26 MAR 1996 1776
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Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

NESHEIM Regine NOR - Norway 5 NOV 1997 1810

STENE Jenny NOR - Norway 8 MAR 1998 1815

VATNE Jenny NOR - Norway 30 JAN 1997 1818 570

KOCHANSKA Natalia POL - Poland 18 AUG 1996 1838 562

KOMOROWSKA Katarzyna POL - Poland 10 APR 1996 1839 572

TOMASZEWSKA Klaudia POL - Poland 12 JUL 1996 1861 574

EFIMOVA Olga RUS - Russian Federation 28 JAN 1999 1917 576

IVANOVA Maria RUS - Russian Federation 6 APR 1998 1931 572

ZYKOVA Yulia RUS - Russian Federation 25 NOV 1995 1971 578

JEROVSEK Klavdija SLO - Slovenia 17 OCT 1996 1988 577

LAZAR Lia SLO - Slovenia 31 JAN 1997 1998 574

ARMUS Nevena SRB - Serbia 6 MAR 1999 2036

BABIC Milica SRB - Serbia 24 SEP 1997 2039 573

VUKASINOVIC Sanja SRB - Serbia 22 OCT 1997 2058

BOESIGER Marina SUI - Switzerland 10 MAY 1995 2069 581

HOFSTETTER Vanessa SUI - Switzerland 10 JAN 1995 2081 588

KUEBLER Nadja SUI - Switzerland 3 OCT 1995 2083 567

KOLAROVSKA Klaudia SVK - Slovakia 21 FEB 1998 2118 567

STIAVNICKA Ivana SVK - Slovakia 23 MAR 1997 2132 572

ANDERSSON Ida SWE - Sweden 12 NOV 1996 2146

JOHANSSON Gabriella SWE - Sweden 2 APR 1995 2155

ILINA Anna UKR - Ukraine 28 FEB 1997 2227

OHER Svitlana UKR - Ukraine 4 MAR 1995 2245 562

SUKHORUKOVA Viktoriya UKR - Ukraine 9 MAY 1997 2254 577

Total number of athletes: 52 Total number of nations: 21

Legend:

Bib No Bib Number IQS Individual Qualification Score WC World Cup

WCH World Championships WR World Record
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ENTRY LIST BY EVENT
50m RIFLE PRONE WOMEN JUNIOR
As of 15 JUL 2015

Records
WR 624.2 NIEWADA Ines FRA 15 SEP 2014 WCH Granada (ESP)

Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

UNGERANK Nadine AUT - Austria 3 APR 1996 1047

WAIBEL Sheileen AUT - Austria 3 JAN 2001 1049

ZAISBERGER Verena AUT - Austria 30 DEC 1998 1050

ZELJKOVIC Marta CRO - Croatia 4 MAR 1995 1172

FOISTOVA Nikola CZE - Czech Republic 5 OCT 1997 1206

KOLARIKOVA Katerina CZE - Czech Republic 19 JUL 1998 1217

THURNWALDOVA Sabina CZE - Czech Republic 27 JUN 2000 1243

TATTARI Saana FIN - Finland 23 JAN 1995 1345

MATTE Romane FRA - France 10 FEB 1995 1387

NIEWADA Ines FRA - France 13 JAN 1997 1390

WINTENBERGER Emilie FRA - France 10 JUN 1996 1407

GLEESON Katie GBR - Great Britain 7 APR 1995 1427

LEHRICH Tina GER - Germany 28 AUG 1996 1512

SCHULZE Yasmin GER - Germany 11 OCT 1996 1526

ZANNER Kristin GER - Germany 31 MAR 1995 1542

HANAK Gabriella HUN - Hungary 18 NOV 1996 1575

BEN HEFER Naomi ISR - Israel 11 MAR 1995 1634

ENGLER Tal ISR - Israel 6 DEC 1999 1636

MEDVINER Polina ISR - Israel 28 APR 1995 1639

MULDER Mandy NED - Netherlands 26 MAR 1996 1776

HAUGEN June NOR - Norway 10 SEP 1996 1797

STENE Jenny NOR - Norway 8 MAR 1998 1815

VATNE Jenny NOR - Norway 30 JAN 1997 1818

KOCHANSKA Natalia POL - Poland 18 AUG 1996 1838

KOMOROWSKA Katarzyna POL - Poland 10 APR 1996 1839

TOMASZEWSKA Klaudia POL - Poland 12 JUL 1996 1861

EFIMOVA Olga RUS - Russian Federation 28 JAN 1999 1917

IVANOVA Maria RUS - Russian Federation 6 APR 1998 1931
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Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

ZYKOVA Yulia RUS - Russian Federation 25 NOV 1995 1971

JEROVSEK Klavdija SLO - Slovenia 17 OCT 1996 1988

LAZAR Lia SLO - Slovenia 31 JAN 1997 1998

ARMUS Nevena SRB - Serbia 6 MAR 1999 2036

BABIC Milica SRB - Serbia 24 SEP 1997 2039

VUKASINOVIC Sanja SRB - Serbia 22 OCT 1997 2058

BOESIGER Marina SUI - Switzerland 10 MAY 1995 2069

FEUZ Ladina SUI - Switzerland 11 MAY 1996 2077

HOFSTETTER Vanessa SUI - Switzerland 10 JAN 1995 2081

KOLAROVSKA Klaudia SVK - Slovakia 21 FEB 1998 2118

STIAVNICKA Ivana SVK - Slovakia 23 MAR 1997 2132

ANDERSSON Ida SWE - Sweden 12 NOV 1996 2146

JOHANSSON Gabriella SWE - Sweden 2 APR 1995 2155

ILINA Anna UKR - Ukraine 28 FEB 1997 2227

OHER Svitlana UKR - Ukraine 4 MAR 1995 2245

SUKHORUKOVA Viktoriya UKR - Ukraine 9 MAY 1997 2254

Total number of athletes: 44 Total number of nations: 19

Legend:

AFC African Championships Bib No Bib Number IQS Individual Qualification Score

WCH World Championships WR World Record
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ENTRY LIST BY EVENT
25m PISTOL WOMEN JUNIOR
As of 15 JUL 2015

Records
WR 593 SALUKVADZE Nino URS 13 JUL 1989 ECH Zagreb (YUG)

Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

MINCHEVA Miroslava BUL - Bulgaria 26 AUG 1999 1130 564

NENCHEVA Lidia BUL - Bulgaria 3 JAN 1996 1131 584

STOYANOVA Kristiana BUL - Bulgaria 7 SEP 1995 1134 558

BEZDECNA Denisa CZE - Czech Republic 30 JAN 1998 1199 565

DEDOVA Anna CZE - Czech Republic 21 APR 1998 1202 569

PRIBANOVA Tereza CZE - Czech Republic 11 JUL 1996 1231 570

BATIER Fanny FRA - France 17 APR 1995 1358 571

LAMOLLE Mathilde FRA - France 7 APR 1997 1383 585

POLO Sophie FRA - France 19 AUG 1999 1395 570

EDER Josefin GER - Germany 1 OCT 1995 1486 565

SKERIES Michelle GER - Germany 2 APR 1996 1529 578

WIMMER Bianca GER - Germany 27 AUG 1995 1540 563

PANAGIOTOU Ioanna GRE - Greece 15 MAR 1997 1557

EGRI Viktoria HUN - Hungary 18 JAN 1998 1571 570

MIHALKO Nikoletta HUN - Hungary 15 MAR 1996 1579 564

SHISHOV Ilona ISR - Israel 11 JAN 1995 1641

LESTI Rebecca ITA - Italy 4 JUL 1997 1677 558

RASMANE Agate LAT - Latvia 22 AUG 1997 1707 577

RANKELYTE Gabriele LTU - Lithuania 10 JUN 1999 1725

JOHANSEN Trude NOR - Norway 12 JUN 1999 1803

BARSZCZAK Marta POL - Poland 22 SEP 1995 1825 561

MAJEWSKA Anna POL - Poland 4 MAY 1995 1846

NOWAK Agata POL - Poland 5 FEB 1996 1851 573

BATSARASHKINA Vitalina RUS - Russian Federation 1 OCT 1996 1914 584

LOMOVA Margarita RUS - Russian Federation 24 MAR 1996 1943 571

SEREBRYANSKAYA Irina RUS - Russian Federation 11 AUG 1996 1955 572

TKALEC Jagoda SLO - Slovenia 16 FEB 1997 2011

JOHANSSON Josefine SWE - Sweden 8 JUL 1998 2156
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Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

KONARIEVA Polina UKR - Ukraine 22 OCT 1997 2234 558

SHEVCHENKO Alona UKR - Ukraine 16 JUN 1998 2251

YAKUSHEVA Olena UKR - Ukraine 13 MAY 1998 2260

Total number of athletes: 31 Total number of nations: 16

Legend:

Bib No Bib Number ECH European Championships IQS Individual Qualification Score

OCH Oceanian Championships WC World Cup WR World Record
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ENTRY LIST BY EVENT
TRAP WOMEN JUNIOR
As of 15 JUL 2015

Records
WR 75 ROSSI Jessica ITA 4 AUG 2012 OG London (GBR)

Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

GMIZIC Sara Marija CRO - Croatia 26 APR 1998 1152

VOJKUVKOVA Antonie CZE - Czech Republic 4 FEB 2000 1247 59

KRASS Cassandra EST - Estonia 2 FEB 1997 1300 64

DUNFORD Zara Martine GBR - Great Britain 23 OCT 1997 1424 64

MOORE Jessica Elizabeth GBR - Great Britain 27 JUL 1995 1442 68

SEWARD Ellie GBR - Great Britain 14 DEC 1997 1450

BINDRICH Sarah GER - Germany 28 MAY 1997 1478 63

HILMER Christin GER - Germany 22 JAN 1996 1501 62

VALDORF Bettina GER - Germany 22 OCT 1997 1534 58

IEZZI Alessia ITA - Italy 23 JUL 1996 1675 69

PALMITESSA Maria Lucia ITA - Italy 13 OCT 1998 1685 60

ROSSI Fiammetta ITA - Italy 2 JUN 1995 1690 64

SAVELEVA Iuliia RUS - Russian Federation 23 SEP 1997 1954 64

SUBBOTINA Ekaterina RUS - Russian Federation 11 FEB 1995 1963 66

TUGOLUKOVA Yulia RUS - Russian Federation 29 JUL 1996 1965 70

SARITURK Safiye TUR - Turkey 12 OCT 1995 2205

BULHAKOVA Nadiia UKR - Ukraine 21 MAY 1999 2221

Total number of athletes: 17 Total number of nations: 9

Legend:

Bib No Bib Number CAT Continental American IQS Individual Qualification Score

OG Olympic Games WC World Cup WCH World Championships

WR World Record
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ENTRY LIST BY EVENT
SKEET WOMEN JUNIOR
As of 15 JUL 2015

Records
WR 74 HILL Amber GBR 17 SEP 2013 WCH Lima (PER)

Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

MUSTAFAYEVA Sevda AZE - Azerbaijan 4 APR 1996 1065

MANCIKOVA Radka CZE - Czech Republic 15 JUL 1997 1221 62

PESKOVA Jitka CZE - Czech Republic 16 SEP 1995 1228 63

SUMOVA Barbora CZE - Czech Republic 17 FEB 1995 1238 68

DALE Lara Jade GBR - Great Britain 8 JUL 1998 1422

KURZER Franziska GER - Germany 16 APR 1996 1511 61

WIESLHUBER Katrin GER - Germany 27 MAR 1995 1539 68

WISSMER Nele GER - Germany 18 DEC 1996 1541

DEL PRETE Francesca ITA - Italy 12 JUN 1997 1662 65

DI MARZIANTONIO Chiara ITA - Italy 1 DEC 1995 1665 64

GRIECO Francesca ITA - Italy 18 OCT 1996 1673

BOGDANOVA Alisa LTU - Lithuania 14 DEC 2001 1719

VAN DER VEEN Esmee NED - Netherlands 30 APR 1999 1777 63

SZYMANKIEWICZ Inez POL - Poland 6 JUL 1999 1859

FAZYLZYANOVA Alina RUS - Russian Federation 21 DEC 1997 1919 66

FILIMONOVA Ekaterina RUS - Russian Federation 27 FEB 1995 1922 68

OSTAPETS Victoria RUS - Russian Federation 2 SEP 1997 1950 70

KOPCANOVA Lucia SVK - Slovakia 24 OCT 1996 2119

AYDIN Izel TUR - Turkey 1 JUN 1996 2183

OZPAK Nur Banu TUR - Turkey 21 JAN 1996 2202

YILDIRIM Ozlem Nur TUR - Turkey 5 MAY 1998 2211 62

KOIRA Anastasiia UKR - Ukraine 11 SEP 1995 2231 67

MILCHEVA Veronika UKR - Ukraine 9 FEB 1995 2244

TARANENKO Olha UKR - Ukraine 29 APR 1999 2256

Total number of athletes: 24 Total number of nations: 12
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Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth Bib No IQS

Legend:

ASC Asian Championships Bib No Bib Number IQS Individual Qualification Score

OCH Oceanian Championships WCH World Championships WR World Record
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